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KIPYEGON Faith
DIBABA Genzebe
TSEGAY Gudaf

QU Yunxia #

HULL Jessica

JIANG Bo ##

LANG Yinglai ##

WANG Junxia ##
HASSAN Sifan
KAZANKINA Tatyana
BELL Georgia

WELTEJT Diribe
HAYLOM Birke

MUIR Laura

YIN Lili ##

IVAN Paula

LAN Lixin #

HAILU Freweyni
DVIRNA Olga

ZHANG Ling ##
MESHESHA Hirut
HOULIHAN Shelby
DONG Yanmei ##
BOULMERKA Hassiba
AYHAN Siireyya

HILTZ Nikki

FOMENKO CHIZHENKO Yuliya
MAGEEAN Ciara
MACKAY Emily

ST. PIERRE Elle

EJORE Susan Lokayo
DEBUES-STAFFORD Gabriela
ZAYTSEVA Zamira
CHEPCHIRCHIR Nelly
ALAOUI SELSOULTI Mariem
JAMAL Maryam Yusuf
ROWBURY Shannon

LIU Dong ##

HALL Linden

SOBOLEVA Elena
POZDNYAKOVA Tatyana
AREGAWI Abeba
RALLDUGINA Nadezhda
PODKOPAYEVA Yekaterina
GUILLEMOT Agathe
SMOLKA Lyubov
MELINTE Doina
SNOWDEN Katie
JOHNSON Sinclaire
MASTERKOVA Svetlana
OLIZARENKO Nadezhda

World / Monde / Mundo
1500m - All-time / Tous Temps / Todo Tiempo - 2024

Brown, results in Beijing 93 and Shanghai 97
# other result end of the list / ## no other result

KEN

ETH
ETH
CHN
AUS
CHN
CHN
CHN
NED
RUS
GBR

ETH
ETH
GBR

CHN
ROU
CHN
ETH
RUS
CHN
ETH
USA
CHN
ALG

TUR
USA
RUS
IRL

USA
USA
KEN
CAN
UzZB
KEN
MAR
BRN
USA
CHN
AUS
RUS
RUS
ETH
UKR

RUS
FRA

UKR

ROU
GBR

USA
RUS
UKR

AF  3:49,04 94
AF  3:50,07 91
AF  3:50,30 97
AS  3:50,46 72
OC  3:50,83 96
AS  3:50,98 77
AS  3:51,34 79
AS  3:5192 73
EU  3:51,95 93
EU  3:52,47 51
EU  3:52,61 93
AF  3:52,75 02
AF  3:53,22 06
EVENIS:53857 93
AS  3:5391 79
EU  3:53,96 63
AS  3:53,97 79
AF  3:54,16 01
EU  3:54,23 b8
AS  3:5452 81
AF  3:54,87 01
AM  3:54,99 93
AS  3:55,07 77
AF  3:55,30 68
AS  3:55,33 78
AM  3:55,33 94
EU  3:55,68 79
EU  3:55,87 92
AM  3:55,90 98
AM  3:55,99 95
AF  3:56,07 95
AM  3:56,12 95
AS  3:56,14 b8
AF  3:56,14 03
AF  3:56,15 84
AS  3:56,18 84
AM  3:56,29 84
AS  3:56,31 73
OC  3:56,40 91
EU  3:56,43 82
EU  3:56,50 56
AF  3:56,54 90
EU  3:56,63 57
EU  3:56,65 52
EU  3:56,69 99
EU  3:56,7 52
EU  3:56,7 56
EU  3:56,72 94
AM  3:56,75 98
EU  3:56,76 68
EU  3:56,8 b8

athlestats all-time

07/07/24
17/07/15
20/04/24
11/09/93
07/07/24
18/10/97
18/10/97
11/09/93
05/10/19
13/08/80
10/08/24
10/08/24
20/04/24
10/08/24
18/10/97
01/10/88
18/10/97
30/08/24
27/07/82
18/10/97
16/07/23
05/10/19
18/10/97
08/08/92
05/09/03
30/06/24
08/07/06
08/09/23
30/06/24
30/06/24
10/08/24
05/10/19
27/07/82
30/08/24
06/07/12
27/08/06
17/07/15
17/10/97
07/07/24
08/07/06
27/07/82
31/05/12
18/08/84
02/09/84
08/08/24
06/07/80
12/07/86
20/08/23
30/06/24
14/08/96
06/07/80

30
24
27
21
28
20
18
20
26
29
31
22

31
18
25
18
23
29
16
22
26
20
24
25
30
27
31
26
29
29
24
29
21
28
22
31
24
33
24
26
22
27
32
25
28
30
29
26
28
27
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Paris (FRA)

Monaco (MON)

Xiamen (CHN)

Beijing (CHN)

Paris (FRA)

Shanghai (CHN)
Shanghai (CHN)

Beijing (CHN)

Doha (QAT)

Ziirich (SUT)

Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Xiamen (CHN)

Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Shanghai (CHN)

Seoul (KOR)

Shanghai (CHN)

Roma (ITA)

Kyiv (UKR)

Shanghai (CHN)
Chorzéw (POL)

Doha (QAT)

Shanghai (CHN)
Barcelona (ESP)
Bruxelles (BEL)

Eugene (USA)

Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Bruxelles (BEL)

Eugene (USA)

Eugene (USA)

Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Doha (QAT)

Kyiv (UKR)

Roma (ITA)

Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Rieti (ITA)

Monaco (MON)
Shanghai (CHN)

Paris (FRA)

Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Kyiv (UKR)

Roma (ITA)

Praha (CZE)

Rieti (ITA)

Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Moskva (RUS)
Bucuresti (ROU)
Budapest (HUN)
Eugene (USA)

Ziirich (SUT)

Moskva (RUS)



52
b8
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

ROGACHOVA Lyudmila
TOMASHOVA Tatyana
SZABO Gabriela
MESELE Worknesh

LIV Jing ##

GUSKOVA Svetlana
OBIRI Hellen Onsando
SLANEY Mary

PUICA Maricica
SIMPSON Jennifer
LIZAKOWSKA Weronika
PETROVA Totka
FAVOR-HAMILTON Suzy
MARANGA Jackline
McGEE Cory Ann
ZHANG Linli ##

HEALY Sarah
ALMINOVA Anna
WARTENBERG Christine
SACRAMENTO Carla
ZAKHAROVA Galina
EVDOKIMOVA Natalya
PEREZ Marta

CRANNY Elise

HOLMES Kelly
SAMOLENKO Tatyana

COURTNEY-BRYANT Melissa

WALCOTT-NOLAN Revee
SEYAUM Dawit
VISSA Sintayehu
MUGO Naomi
BETINI Natalia
WEYERMANN Anita
CHEBET Winny
ABEYLEGESSE Elvan
SZEKELY Violeta
MACLEAN Heather
PROVIDOKHINA Tatyana
DULECHA Kutre
CIONCAN Maria
AGLETDINOVA Ravilya
GRIFFITH Georgia
SILATI Ileana

WANG Renmei ##
DORIO Gabriella
REEKIE Jemma
ULLRICH Hildegard
KREMLYOVA Lyubov
YAN Wei #
ULMASOVA Svetlana
TRACEY Adelle
GIRMA Tigist §
BURKA Gelete
EMBAYE Axumawit
ARAFI Rababe
O'SULLIVAN Sonia
JEBITOK Edinah
SOROKINA Tamara

RUS
RUS
ROU
ETH
CHN
MDA
KEN
USA
ROU
USA
POL
BUL
USA
KEN
USA
CHN
IRL
RUS
GER
POR
RUS
RUS
ESP
USA
GBR
UKR
GBR
GBR
ETH
ITA
KEN
ROU
SUT
KEN
TUR
ROU
USA
RUS
ETH
ROU
BLR
AUS
ROU
CHN
ITA
GBR
GER
RUS
CHN
UzZB
JAM
ETH
ETH
ETH
MAR
IRL
KEN
RUS

EU  3:56,91 66
EU  3:5691 75
EU  3:56,97 75
AF  3:57,00 01
AS  3:57,03 71
EU  3:57,05 59
AF  3:57,05 89
AM  3:57,12 58
EU  3:57,22 50
AM  3:57,22 86
EU  3:57,31 98
EU  3:57,40 56
AM  3:57,40 68
AF  3:57,41 77
AM  3:57,44 92
AS  3:57,46 73
EU  3:57,46 01
EU  3:57,65 85
EU 357,71 56
EU 357,71 71
EU 357,72 56
EU  3:57,73 78
EU  3:57,75 93
AM  3:57,87 96
EU  3:57,90 70
EU  3:57,92 61
EU  3:58,01 93
EU  3:58,08 95
AF  3:58,09 96
EU  3:58,11 96
AF  3:58,12 77
EU  3:58,2 52
EU  3:58,20 77
AF  3:58,20 90
AS  3:58,28 82
EU  3:58,29 65
AM  3:58,31 95
EU  3:58,37 b8
AF  3:58,38 78
EU  3:58,39 77
EU  3:58,40 60
OC  3:58,40 96
EU  3:585 41
AS  3:58,64 70
EU  3:58,65 57
EU  3:58,65 98
EU  3:58,67 59
EU  3:58,71 62
AS  3:58,74 71
AS  3:58,76 b8
AM  3:58,77 93
AF  3:58,79 02
AF  3:58,79 86
AF  3:58,80 94
AF  3:58,84 91
EU  3:58,85 69
AF  3:58,88 01
EU  3:58,89 50

athlestats all-time

08/08/92
13/08/06
08/08/98
16/07/23
17/10/97
27/07/82
31/05/14
26/07/83
01/07/84
05/07/14
08/08/24
11/08/79
28/07/00
08/08/98
30/06/24
11/09/93
07/07/24
16/07/10
01/08/80
08/08/98
14/09/84
28/08/05
08/08/24
30/06/24
28/08/04
08/08/92
16/07/23
08/08/24
27/08/16
08/08/24
08/08/98
13/07/79
08/08/98
05/10/19
30/05/04
18/08/00
30/06/24
22/08/82
08/08/98
28/08/04
18/08/85
14/09/24
13/07/79
11/09/93
25/08/82
16/07/23
05/09/87
19/08/92
17/10/97
22/08/82
20/08/23
06/02/24
01/06/09
05/06/22
16/06/19
25/07/95
02/06/24
26/07/81

26
31
23
22
26
23
25
25
34
28
26
23
32
21
32
20
23
25
24
27
28
27
31
28
34
31
30
29
20
28
21
27
21
29
22
S5
29
29
20
27
25
28
38
23
25
25
28
30
26
29
30
22
23
28
28
26
23
31

Barcelona (ESP)
Goteborg (SWE)
Monaco (MON)
Chorzéw (POL)
Shanghai (CHN)

Kyiv (UKR)

Eugene (USA)
Stockholm (SWE)
Bucuresti (ROV)

Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Athina (GRE)

Oslo (NOR)

Monaco (MON)

Eugene (USA)

Beijing (CHN)

Paris (FRA)

Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Moskva (RUS)

Monaco (MON)

Baku (AZE)

Rieti (ITA)

Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Eugene (USA)

Athina (GRE)

Barcelona (ESP)
Chorzéw (POL)

Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Monaco (MON)
Bucuresti (ROU)
Monaco (MON)

Doha (QAT)

Moskva (RUS)

Monaco (MON)

Eugene (USA)

Podolsk (RUS)

Monaco (MON)

Athina (GRE)

Moskva (RUS)
Bruxelles (BEL)
Bucuresti (ROV)
Beijing (CHN)

Tirrenia (ITA)

Chorzéw (POL)

Roma (ITA)

Ziirich (SUT)

Shanghai (CHN)
Podolsk (RUS)
Budapest (HUN)

Torun (i POL)

Hengelo (NED)

Rabat (MAR)

Rabat (MAR)

Monaco (MON)
Stockholm (SWE)
Leningrad (RUS)



110
m
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167

KLOSTERHALFEN Konstanze
WANG Qingfen ##
GETACHEW Nigist
ROMANOVA Giana
ALEMU Habitam
YORDANOVA Daniela
MERAH Nouriah
ARTYOMOVA Natalya
WILEY Addison
TANAKA Nozomi
BATTOCLETTI Nadia
BERHE Saron
CHOJECKA Lidia
KIBIWOT Viola Jelagat
KOSTETSKAYA Ekaterina
LIU Li #

LAKOUAD Ibtissam
PIERCE Anna
YEGOROVA Olga

SADO Besu

SIPATOVA Yelena
WANG Chunmei ##
SHARMINA Ekaterina
DOBRISKEY Lisa
RODRIGUEZ Natadlia
NANYONDO Winnie
WURTH-THOMAS Christin
BILLINGS Sarah
PODOSENOVA Svetlana
BUKIS Anna

ZHANG Lirong ##
GORELOVA Natalya
ENNAOUTI Sofia
SCHLACHTENHAUFEN Helen
NORRIS Josette
CHEPKOECH Beatrice
GUERRERO Esther
DEHIBA CHAHYD Hind
KOSTER Maureen
CALDWELL Abbey
SMEKHNOVA Raisa
WANG Yuan ##
DAGNACHEW Ayal
TUROVA Alesya

BRUNS Ulrike

LIEBICH Beate
ZAUBER Angelika
BURKT Cornelia
SEMENVYA Caster
ZADOROZHNAYA Yelena
TULLETT Hayley
KAZIMIERSKA Klaudia
PIETERSE Zola
AFONSO Salomé
JACOBS Regina §
SCHWEIZER Karissa
LISHCHYNSKA Iryna
LU Yi ##

GER
CHN
ETH
RUS
ETH
BUL
ALG
RUS
USA
JPN
ITA
ETH
POL
KEN
RUS
CHN
MAR
USA
RUS
ETH
RUS
CHN
RUS
GBR
ESP
UGA
USA
AUS
RUS
POL
CHN
RUS
POL
USA
USA
KEN
ESP
FRA
NED
AUS
BLR
CHN
ETH
BLR
GER
GER
GER
SUI
RSA
RUS
GBR
POL
GBR
POR
USA
USA
UKR
CHN

EU  3:58,92 97
AS  3:58,97 69
AF  3:58,98 02
EU  3:59,01 55
AF  3:59,06 97
EU  3:59,10 76
AF  3:59,12 70
EU  3:59,16 63
AM  3:59,17 03
AS  3:59,19 99
EU  3:59,19 00
AF  3:59,21 07
EU  3:59,22 77
AF  3:59,25 83
EU  3:59,28 86
AS  3:59,34 71
AF  3:59,35 80
AM  3:59,38 84
EU  3:59,47 72
AF  3:59,47 96
EU  3:59,48 b5
AS  3:59,48 76
EU  3:59,49 86
EURN 3:59/50 83
EU  3:59,51 79
AF  3:59,56 93
AM  3:59,59 80
OCH 1 13:59/59 98
EU  3:59,61 88
EU  3:59,67 b8
AS  3:59,70 73
EU  3:59,70 73
EU  3:59,70 95
AM  3:59,71 95
AM  3:59,72 95
AF  3:59,73 91
EU  3:59,74 90
EU  3:59,76 79
EU  3:59,79 92
QOCHN 3:59M9 01
EU  3:59,8 50
AS  3:59,81 76
AF  3:59,87 02
EU  3:59,89 79
EU  3:59,9 bs)
EU  3:599 58
EU  3:59,90 58
EU  3:59,90 b8
AF  3:59,92 91
EU  3:59,94 77
EU  3:59,95 7S
EWUNN3:59/95 01
EU  3:59,96 66
EU  3:59,96 97
AM  3:59,98 63
AM  4:00,02 96
EU  4:00,04 76
AS  4:00,05 74

athlestats all-time

27/08/17
17/10/97
07/07/24
03/09/78
20/04/24
28/08/04
18/08/00
07/08/91
08/09/23
04/08/21
30/08/24
20/04/24
28/07/00
06/07/12
06/07/12
11/09/93
08/07/10
28/08/09
25/06/05
01/09/16
22/08/82
17/10/97
06/07/12
28/08/09
28/08/05
16/06/19
16/07/10
20/04/24
13/06/12
29/07/81
11/09/93
20/07/01
06/09/20
30/06/24
18/07/21
18/05/24
07/07/24
16/07/10
17/07/15
20/08/23
28/06/76
11/09/93
31/05/22
16/08/02
14/07/76
05/07/80
09/08/81
05/09/87
04/05/18
16/08/02
31/08/03
25/08/24
30/08/85
08/08/24
01/02/03
21/07/20
03/07/06
11/09/93

20
28
22
23
27
28
30
28
20
22
24
17
23
29
26
22
30
25
S8
20
27
21
26
26
26
26
30
26
24
28
20
28
25
29
26
33
34
31
23
22
26
17
20
23
23
22
23
34
27
25
30
23
19
27
40
24
30
19
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Berlin (GER)
Shanghai (CHN)
Paris (FRA)

Praha (CZE)

Xiamen (CHN)
Athina (GRE)
Monaco (MON)
Ziirich (SUT)
Bruxelles (BEL)
Tokyo (JPN)

Roma (ITA)

Xiamen (CHN)

Oslo (NOR)

Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Cheboksary (RUS)
Beijing (CHN)
Lausanne (SUT)
Ziirich (SUT)

Kazan (RUS)

Ziirich (SUT)
Podolsk (RUS)
Shanghai (CHN)
Cheboksary (RUS)
Ziirich (SUT)

Rieti (ITA)

Rabat (MAR)

Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Xiamen (CHN)
Moskva (RUS)
Budapest (HUN)
Beijing (CHN)
Monaco (MON)
Chorzéw (POL)
Eugene (USA)
Mission Viejo (USA)
Los Angeles (USA)
Paris (FRA)

Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Monaco (MON)
Budapest (HUN)
Podolsk (RUS)
Beijing (CHN)
Ostrava (CZE)
Ziirich (SUT)
Potsdam (GER)
Potsdam (GER)
Jena (GER)

Roma (ITA)

Doha (QAT)

Ziirich (SUT)

Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Chorzéw (POL)
Bruxelles (BEL)
Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Boston (i USA)
Portland (USA)
Athina (GRE)
Beijing (CHN)



168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225

UCENY Morgan
HAHMANN Andrea
ROZENBERG Yekaterina
BELETE Mimi
WEIGHTMAN Laura
POISTOGOVA Ekaterina
LOVIN Fita

LANGAT Nancy Jebet
JAKUBCZAK Anna
ILYINYCH Valentina
NIKITINA Irina
WYSOCKI Ruth
FERNANDEZ Nuria
O'SULLIVAN Sophie
BAIKAUSKAITE Laima
YUSHINA Alla
WILLTAMS Lynn
SHESTYEROVA Lyudmila
MARQUES Agueda
HAILU Lemlem

WANG Ai ##
POPESCU Liliana
MEDVEDYEVA Lyudmila
McDONALD Sarah
BAHTA Meraf
ESSAROKH Latifa
POPOVA Svetlana
KHALEEVA Kristina
WAITZ Grete
CAHILL Christina
ZUNIGA Mayte
OUAZIZ Zahra

RADU Maria
BOBOROVA Natalya
JONES Danielle
WADE Kirsty

OSIKA Shannon
PANTELEEVA Nataliya
DESTA Netsanet
ZBROZHEK Oksana
ROMANOVA Yelena
KETEMA Tigist
JAMIESON Sarah
MARTINEZ Brenda
GEZAHEGNE Kalkidan
McCOLGAN Eilish
JEPKOSGET Nelly
KITOVA Svetlana
GASSER Sandra
CLITHEROE Helen

BOBOCEA Claudia Mihaela

MISHCHENKO Anna
FELIX Fanjanteino
MURRAY Yvonne
KIREYEVA Galina
MAKT Kristiina
SABBATINI Gaia
CHEBET Brenda

USA
GER
RUS
BRN
GBR
RUS
ROU
KEN
POL
RUS
RUS
USA
ESP
IRL
LTU
RUS
CAN
UKR
ESP
ETH
CHN
ROU
RUS
GBR
SWE
FRA
UKR
RUS
NOR
GBR
ESP
MAR
ROU
RUS
USA
GBR
USA
RUS
ETH
RUS
RUS
ETH
AUS
USA
ETH
GBR
KEN
RUS
SUT
GBR
ROU
UKR
FRA
GBR
RUS
CZE
ITA
KEN

AM  4:00,06 85
EU  4:00,07 66
EU  4:00,07 80
AS  4:00,08 88
EU  4:00,09 91
EU 400,11 91
EU  4:00,12 51
AF  4:00,13 81
EU  4:00,15 7S
EU  4:00,18 56
EU  4:00,18 61
AM  4:00,18 57
EU  4:00,20 76
EU  4:00,23 01
EU  4:00,24 56
EU  4:00,26 58
AM  4:00,27 60
EU  4:.00,3 56
EU  4:00,31 99
AF  4:.00,32 01
AS  4:00,34 76
EU  4:00,35 82
EU  4:0042 57
EU  4:00,46 93
EU  4:00,49 89
EU  4:00,50 73
EU  4:00,53 59
EU  4:00,53 87
EU  4:0055 bS)
EU  4:00,57 57
EU  4:00,59 64
AF  4:00,60 69
EU  4:00,62 59
EU  4:00,62 59
AM  4:00,64 96
EU  4:00,73 62
AM  4:00,73 93
EU  4:00,81 83
AF  4:00,84 00
EU  4:00,86 78
EU  4:0091 63
AF  4:0091 98
OoCc  4:00,93 75
AM  4:00,94 87
AF  4:00,97 91
EU  4:00,97 90
AF  4:00,99 91
EU 401,02 60
EU  4:01,10 62
EU 401,10 74
EU  4:01,10 92
EU 401,16 83
EU 401,17 80
EU  4:01,20 64
EU 401,22 56
EU 401,23 91
EU  4:01,24 99
AF  4:.01,25 04

athlestats all-time

16/09/11
22/08/87
15/08/03
05/07/14
13/09/20
17/06/12
04/06/83
08/07/10
28/08/04
03/09/78
22/08/82
24/06/84
01/08/10
06/08/24
01/10/88
26/07/81
30/08/85
06/07/80
10/08/24
16/06/22
17/10/97
24/05/08
14/09/84
20/07/19
01/09/17
11/07/06
27/07/82
13/06/12
03/09/78
06/07/84
08/08/92
19/07/98
04/06/83
20/07/84
02/06/24
26/07/87
09/05/21
15/06/06
31/05/22
26/07/09
11/08/92
08/06/21
25/07/06
19/07/13
29/05/11
16/06/19
04/05/18
02/08/88
04/07/87
19/07/02
31/05/22
06/07/12
16/07/10
04/07/87
27/07/82
04/08/21
16/07/23
18/07/23

26
21
23
26
29
21
32
29
31
22
21
27
34
23
32
23
25
24
25
21
21
26
27
26
28
33
23
25
25
27
28
29
24
25
28
25
28
23
22
31
29
23
31
26
20
29
27
28
25
28
30
29
30
23
26
30
24
19
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Bruxelles (BEL)
Potsdam (GER)

Ziirich (SUT)

Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Berlin (GER)
Zhukovskiy (RUS)
Bucuresti (ROV)
Lausanne (SUT)

Athina (GRE)

Praha (CZE)

Podolsk (RUS)

Los Angeles (USA)
Barcelona (ESP)

Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Seoul (KOR)

Leningrad (RUS)
Bruxelles (BEL)
Moskva (RUS)

Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Castellon (ESP)
Shanghai (CHN)
Bucuresti (ROU)

Baku (AZE)

London (GBR)

Bruxelles (BEL)
Lausanne (SUT)

Kyiv (UKR)

Moskva (RUS)

Praha (CZE)

Gateshead (GBR)
Barcelona (ESP)
Stuttgart (GER)
Bucuresti (ROV)
Moskva (RUS)
Stockholm (SWE)
Gateshead (GBR)
Wialnut (USA)

Tula (RUS)

Ostrava (CZE)
Cheboksary (RUS)
Monaco (MON)
Hengelo (NED)
Stockholm (SWE)
Monaco (MON)
Hengelo (NED)

Rabat (MAR)

Doha (QAT)

Kyiv (UKR)

Oslo (NOR)

Monaco (MON)
Ostrava (CZE)

Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Oslo (NOR)

Kyiv (UKR)

Tokyo (JPN)

Chorzéw (POL)
Székesfehérvar (HUN)



226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283

VANDERELST Elise
VARGA Judit
CHERONO Mercy
GHEZTIELLE Bouchra
SAMITOVA Gulnara
HILALT Siham
GRACE Kate
CROWLEY Margaret
BRAGINA Lyudmila
McCOLGAN Elizabeth
HOFFMEISTER Gunhild

da FONSECA-WOLLHEIM Kristina

NELYUBOVA Olga
SHCHAGINA Anna
WAMI Genetesh
ANDERSON Gabrielle
MUTOLA Maria
BENNING Christine
KRAUS Brigitte

SUM Eunice Jepkoech
ESPINOZA Angela
CICHOCKA Angelika
KOBA Tamara
ZARIPOVA Yuliya

LT Ying ##

TOBIAS Nataliya
SAMUEL Alemaz
RICHBURG Diana
PAVEY Joanne
HURTA Sage
CHEMUSTO Janat
KUBESOVA Ivana
GRAHAM Yvonne
CAVALLT Ludovica
TEFERI Senbere
ENGLAND Hannah
RYDZ Malgorzata
BABCOCK Courtney
DEFAR Meseret
STAFFORD Lucia
KIYENG Judith
KALNITSKAYA Lyudmila
CHURBANOVA Olga
ASSEFA Meskerem
BORISOVA Lyudmila
ROMAN Sonja
MEYER Elana
RAMSDEN Maia
BEKELE Alemitu
MAKESTAD BOVIM Ingvill
KANALES Elena
DUMBRAVEAN Corina
VOLODINA Lidia
KRUMINS Susan
DJATE Patricia
SCHNEIDER Rachel
DOUMA-HUSSAR Carmen
EJDYS Sylwia

BEL
HUN
KEN
FRA
RUS
MAR
USA
AUS
RUS
GBR
GER
GER
RUS
RUS
ETH
USA
MOz
GBR
GER
KEN
CAN
POL
UKR
RUS
CHN
UKR
ETH
USA
GBR
USA
UGA
CZE
JAM
ITA
ETH
GBR
POL
CAN
ETH
CAN
KEN
RUS
RUS
ETH
RUS
SLO
RSA
NZL
TUR
NOR
RUS
ROU
RUS
NED
FRA
USA
CAN
POL

EU 40126 98
EU 40126 76
AF 40126 91
EU 40128 79
EU 40129 78
AF  4:0133 86
AM 40133 88
oc 40134 67
EU 40138 43
EU  4:0138 64
EU 4014 44
EU 40142 72
EU 40142 64
EU 40146 91
AF 40147 74
AM 40148 86
AF 40150 72
EU 40153 55
EU 40154 56
AF 40154 88
AM 40161 63
EU 40161 88
EU 40166 57
EU 40170 86
AS 40171 75
EU 4:01,78 80
AF 40178 99
AM 401,79 63
EU 401,79 73
AM 401,79 98
AF 401,79 98
EU 40184 62
AM 40184 65
EU 40184 00
AF 40186 95
EU 40189 87
EU 40191 67
AM 40199 72
AF 402,00 83
AM  4:0203 98
AF 402,09 93
EU  4:021 53
EU 40210 65
AF 40212 91
EU 40213 66
EU 40213 79
AF 40215 66
OC 4:0220 02
AS 4022 77
EU  4:0220 81
EU 40223 76
EU  4:0224 84
EU 40225 53
EU 40225 86
EU 40226 71
AM  4:0226 91
AM  4:0229 77
EU  4:0230 84

athlestats all-time

14/09/24
16/08/02
30/05/15
09/09/05
01/08/04
29/05/11
12/09/21
05/07/96
09/09/72
04/07/87
14/07/76
14/07/98
08/08/98
17/07/15
19/07/98
19/07/13
12/07/02
15/08/79
01/07/78
31/05/14
03/09/94
01/07/17
26/07/81
05/07/12
10/09/93
23/08/08
04/05/18
05/09/87
13/09/03
29/07/22
13/05/23
11/08/86
25/07/95
22/08/23
15/05/15
22/07/11
08/08/92
05/09/03
12/06/10
27/05/23
04/06/23
13/08/78
21/08/94
26/05/11
04/07/96
10/07/09
21/03/92
08/08/24
29/06/10
29/08/10
15/06/06
13/08/06
24/06/84
27/08/17
23/08/96
12/07/19
28/08/05
28/07/09

26
26
24
26
26
25
31
29
29
23
32
26
34
24
24
27
30
24
22
26
31
29
24
26
18
28
19
24
30
24
25
24
30
23
20
24
25
31
27
25
30
25
29
20
30
30
26
22
S8
29
30
22
31
31
25
28
28
25
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Bruxelles (BEL)
Ziirich (SUT)
Eugene (USA)
Monaco (MON)
Tula (RUS)
Hengelo (NED)
Berlin (GER)
Oslo (NOR)
Miinchen (GER)
Oslo (NOR)
Potsdam (GER)
Roma (ITA)
Monaco (MON)
Monaco (MON)
Stuttgart (GER)
Monaco (MON)
Roma (ITA)
Ziirich (SUT)
Dortmund (GER)
Eugene (USA)
Paris (FRA)
Paris (FRA)
Leningrad (RUS)
Cheboksary (RUS)
Beijing (CHN)
Beijing (CHN)
Doha (QAT)
Roma (ITA)
Monaco (MON)
Memphis (USA)
Nairobi (KEN)
Budapest (HUN)
Monaco (MON)
Budapest (HUN)
Doha (QAT)
Barcelona (ESP)
Barcelona (ESP)
Bruxelles (BEL)
New York (USA)
Los Angeles (USA)
Hengelo (NED)
Podolsk (RUS)
Kéln (GER)

Roma (ITA)
Sankt-Peterburg (RUS)
Roma (ITA)
Cape Town (RSA)
Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Izmir (TUR)
Rieti (ITA)

Tula (RUS)
Goteborg (SWE)
Kyiv (UKR)
Berlin (GER)
Bruxelles (BEL)
Monaco (MON)
Rieti (ITA)
Monaco (MON)



284 BAILEY Shireen GBR EU  4:02,32 59 01/10/88 29 7  Seoul (KOR)

285 KOMYAGINA Olga RUS EU  4:02,32 74 20/08/00 26 1  Leverkusen (GER)
286 BUSIENET Janeth Jepkosgei KEN AF  4:02,32 83 16/09/11 28 6  Bruxelles (BEL)
287 TROST Katharina GER EU  4:02,32 95 16/07/23 28 9  Chorzéw (POL)
288 SHTEREVA Nikolina BUL EU  4:02,33 55 29/07/76 21  2s1 Montréal (CAN)
289 ZHURAVLEVA Olga RUS EU  4:02,33 56 22/06/84 28 h  Kyiv (UKR)

290 KUIVISTO Sara FIN EU  4:02,35 91 04/08/21 30 7sf2 Tokyo (JPN)

291 VESELKOVA Lyudmila RUS EU  4:02,37 50 22/06/84 34 h  Kyiv (UKR)

292 KAREIVA Natalya BLR EU  4:02,37 85 08/08/12 27 6sf2 London (GBR)
293 CEPLAK Jolanda SLO EU  4:02,44 76 24/05/03 27 1 Eugene (USA)
294 VASILYEVA Lyudmila RUS EU  4:02,45 69 24/08/01 32 4  Bruxelles (BEL)
295 GURINA Lyubov RUS EU  4:02,47 57 02/08/94 37 4 Monaco (MON)
296 ZOLOTOVA Yevgeniya RUS EU  4:02,49 83 26/07/09 26 4 Cheboksary (RUS)
297 GATERI Teresiah Muthoni KEN AF  4:02,54 02 22/09/24 22 1f2  Yamaguchi (JPN)
298 BENHASSI Hasha MAR AF  4:0254 78 11/07/03 25 7  Roma (ITA)

299 TWELL Stephanie GBR EU  4:0254 89 19/08/10 21 3 Ziirich (SUI)

300 CHUMAKOVA Olesya RUS EU  4:02)55 81 28/08/05 24 11 Rieti (ITA)

301 KLEIN Hanna GER EU  4:02,58 93 12/06/21 28 1 Nice (FRA)

302 MORGAN Whittni USA AM  4:02,59 97 20/07/24 27 1 Los Angeles (USA)
303 JELAGAT Irene KEN AF  4:0259 88 29/05/11 23 4 Hengelo (NED)
304 MERRILL JaNiza USA AM  4:.02,61 56 29/07/76 20 5sl Montréal (CAN)
305 GEGA Luiza ALB EU  4:02,63 88 15/05/15 27 5  Doha (QAT)

306 ELMORE Malindi CAN AM  4:02,64 80 02/07/04 24 4  Roma (ITA)

307 KLINGER Margrit GER EU  4:02,66 60 28/08/83 23 3 Kéln (GER)

308 APLACHKINA Svetlana RUS EU 402,71 92 18/08/24 32 1 Yekaterinburg (RUS)
309 SYREVA Olesya RUS EU  4:02,73 83 24/07/11 28 3 Cheboksary (RUS)
310 GHICAN Viorica ROV EU  4:02,76 65 11/06/88 23 1 Bucuresti (ROU)
311 CHECA Dolores ESP EU 402,77 82 13/07/08 26 4 Athina (GRE)

312 NAKAAYI Halimah § UGA AF  4:02,78 94 06/02/24 30 6  Torun (i POL)
313 CONGDON Maggi USA AM  4:02,79 02 28/06/24 22 4sf2 Eugene (USA)
314 YACHMENYEVA Marina RUS EU  4:02,84 61 02/08/88 27 4 Kyiv (UKR)

315 CACCHI Paola ITA EU  4:02,85 45 09/09/72 27 3 Miinchen (GER)
316 MOSER Treniere USA AM  4:.02,85 81 01/06/13 32 5  Eugene (USA)
317 MARUSOVA Margarita RUS EU  4:02,86 67 16/07/98 31 5  Nice (FRA)

318 BELOUSOVA Raisa RUS EU 4029 52 23/05/80 28 6  Sochi (RUS)

319 OEHME Heike GER EU  4:02,90 63 21/06/86 23 1  Tallinn (EST)

320 IAGAR-ANTOCI Elena ROU EU  4:02,90 75 19/07/02 27 6  Monaco (MON)
321 CHEBET Esther UGA AF  4:02,90 97 21/05/19 22 6  Nanjing (CHN)
322 EWOTI Dorcas KEN AF  4:02,90 05 02/08/24 19 Raleigh (USA)
323 RUNYAN Marla USA AM  4:02,95 69 12/07/02 33 6  Roma (ITA)

324 REID Sheila CAN AM  4:02,96 89 01/06/13 24 6  Eugene (USA)
325 HOLLINGSWORTH Claudia AUS OC  4:02,96 05 04/04/24 19 1f1  Melbourne (AUS)
326 KLOCOVA Lucia SVK EU  4:02,99 83 08/08/12 29 8sf2 London (GBR)
327 ZENONI Marta ITA EU  4:03,00 99 20/06/24 25 7  Bydgoszcz (POL)
328 KIESL Theresia AUT EU  4:03,02 63 03/08/96 33 2  Atlanta (USA)
329 QUIGLEY Colleen USA AM  4:03,02 92 22/08/18 26 1 Chorzéw (POL)
330 FULTON Eleanor USA AM  4:.03,03 93 02/07/22 29 Portland (USA)
331 JUNGHIATU Mitica ROU EU  4:03,04 62 16/07/87 25 3 Zagreb (CRO)
332 MEGGER Eliza POL EU  4:03,04 99 06/08/22 23 10  Chorzéw (POL)
333 VAKHMYANINA Tatyana MDA EU  4:03,05 56 27/07/82 26  9rl Kyiv (UKR)

334 MISMAS-ZRIMSEK Marusa SLO EU  4:03,05 94 03/09/20 26 3 Marseille (FRA)
335 GALVAN Laura MEX AM  4:03,06 91 12/08/23 32 2fl1 Manchester (GBR)
336 GR@DVDAL Karoline Bjerkeli NOR EU  4:.03,07 90 04/07/21 31 5  Stockholm (SWE)
337 JANOWSKA Wioletta POL EU  4:03,09 77 06/08/04 27 1 Zirich (SUI)

338 CHEPKWEMOI Nancy KEN AF  4:03,09 93 27/06/15 22 1rl  Watford (GBR)
339 VEITH Gabriele GER EU  4:031 56 28/05/78 22 2  Erfurt (GER)

340 NURUTDINOVA Gulbara RUS EU  4:03,12 56 27/07/82 26 10rl Kyiv (UKR)

341 GOSPODINOVA Vanja BUL EU  4:03,14 58 09/06/84 26 h  Sochi (RUS)

athlestats all-time



342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
3561
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399

WYETH Alison
KUZNETSOVA Olga
KURTA Mary
KRAKOVIAK Irina
MURAGURI Jacinta
BROWN Sarah
BUCKMAN Zoe
ECCLESTON Amanda
GALLAGHER Kim
MEKONEN Mebriht
FLEURY Aurore
MCcROBERTS Brit
AKKAOUI Malika
EFRAIMSON Alexa
KARAKAYA KOYUNCU Tugba
PLUMER Patti Sue
NGARAMBE Yolanda
MU Athing

Del BUONO Federica
PARLYUK Olga
DONOHUE Erin
KUZNECOVA Natalya
PLIS Renata

SZALAT Katalin
PLOCINSKA Aleksandra
PELLS Leah
GALLAGHER Kerri
BARYSEVICH Darya
VOSMERIKOVA Anastasiya
CHAABI Bouchra

van HULST Elly

GEAR Kristlin

LOBUN Hellen Ekalale
KOSENKOVA Yuliya
WANG Xiaoxia ##
ROMANOVA Andzhela
DESALEGN Betlhem
MEZULIANIKOVA Diana
NEPORADNA Nelya
JUDD Jessica
THOMAS Charlene
BRZEZINSKA Anna
WUHN Katrin
SHOBUKHOVA Liliya
PEN FREITAS Marta
MACKEY Katie
TRABALDO Fabia
COBURN Emma
TABESSART Mounia
ASCHAL Wubrist
ROSSEYEVA Olga
CRUCIATA Silvana
RIGEL Zoya

BARTH Birgit
CLEYET-MERLE Berenice
FIDATOVA Elena
KONOVALOVA Anna
YAPEYEVA Nina

GBR
RUS
KEN
LTU
KEN
USA
AUS
USA
USA
ETH
FRA
CAN
MAR
USA
TUR
USA
SWE
USA
ITA
RUS
USA
RUS
POL
HUN
POL
CAN
USA
BLR
RUS
MAR
NED
USA
KEN
RUS
CHN
MDA
UAE
CZE
UKR
GBR
GBR
POL
GER
RUS
POR
USA
ITA
USA
MAR
ETH
RUS
ITA
RUS
GER
FRA
ROU
RUS
RUS

EU 403,17 64
EU  4:.03,18 67
AF  4:03,18 87
EU 403,19 77
AF  4:03,20 70
AM  4:03,20 86
oC 403,22 88
AM  4:03,25 90
AM  4:03,29 64
AF  4:.03,29 05
EU  4:03,35 93
AM  4:.03,36 57
AF  4:03,36 87
AM  4:.03,39 97
AS 403,41 91
AM  4:.03,42 62
EU  4:03,43 91
AM  4:.03,44 02
EU  4:03,45 94
EU 403,46 63
AM  4:03,49 83
EU 4035 54
EU  4:03,50 85
EU 403,51 61
EU  4:0355 99
AM  4:.03 56 64
AM  4:03,56 89
EU  4:03,58 90
EU  4:0359 88
AF  4:.03,62 80
EU  4:03,63 59
AM  4:03,65 99
AF  4:03,65 99
EU  4:03,66 73
AS 403,67 76
EU 403,70 61
AS 403,70 91
EU 403,70 92
EU 403,73 85
EU 403,73 95
EU  4:03,74 82
EU 403,75 71
EU 403,77 65
EU 403,78 77
EU 403,79 93
AM  4:03,81 87
EU  4:03,82 72
AM  4:.03,82 90
AF  4:03,83 87
AF  4:.03,86 05
EU  4:03,87 81
EU  4:03,88 b8
EU 4039 52
EU 4039 62
EU  4:0391 94
EU  4:03,92 60
EU  4:03,92 88
EU  4:03,94 56

athlestats all-time

07/08/93
28/07/00
04/09/12
14/06/05
20/07/01
30/05/15
27/08/16
22/07/16
03/09/88
31/05/22
09/07/21
28/08/83
16/07/17
30/05/15
15/08/11
08/08/92
03/10/19
08/07/23
16/06/22
17/07/86
29/08/10
22/07/78
16/09/11
20/08/84
20/06/24
03/08/96
07/07/15
20/07/19
24/07/11
25/07/07
05/09/87
11/05/24
06/07/24
19/07/02
17/10/97
22/06/84
18/05/16
04/08/21
14/06/05
04/08/17
04/09/13
25/07/95
06/06/87
09/07/04
29/07/22
30/05/15
07/08/93
15/08/20
10/07/10
07/05/22
27/07/01
15/07/81
17/09/78
14/06/87
21/07/23
28/06/86
24/07/11
19/09/81

29
33
25
28
31
29
28
26
24
17
28
26
30
18
20
30
28
21
28
23
27
24
26
23
25
32
26
29
23
27
28
25
25
29
21
23
25
29
20
22
31
24
22
27
29
28
21
30
23
17
20
28
26
25
29
26
23
25
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Monaco (MON)

Oslo (NOR)
Rovereto (ITA)
Athina (GRE)
Monaco (MON)
Eugene (USA)

Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
London (GBR)
Westwood (USA)
Ostrava (CZE)
Monaco (MON)

Kéln (GER)

Rabat (MAR)

Eugene (USA)
Samsun (TUR)
Barcelona (ESP)
Doha (QAT)

Eugene (USA)
Castellén (ESP)

Kyiv (UKR)

Rieti (ITA)

Vilnius (LTV)
Bruxelles (BEL)
Budapest (HUN)
Bydgoszcz (POL)
Atlanta (USA)
Lignano Sabbiadoro (ITA)
London (GBR)
Cheboksary (RUS)
Monaco (MON)
Roma (ITA)

Los Angeles (USA)
Kitami (JPN)
Monaco (MON)
Shanghai (CHN)
Kyiv (UKR)
Beijing (CHN)
Tokyo (JPN)
Athina (GRE)
London (GBR)
Watford (GBR)
Monaco (MON)
Potsdam (GER)
Kazan (RUS)
Memphis (USA)
Eugene (USA)
Monaco (MON)
Nashville (USA)
Tanger (MAR)
Nairobi (KEN)
Moskva (RUS)
Torino (ITA)
Thilisi (6EO)
Potsdam (GER)
Monaco (MON)
Pitesti (ROV)
Cheboksary (RUS)
Moskva (RUS)



400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457

BOGALE Tizita
BAKER Ellie

LEGESSE Meskerem
SIFUENTES Nicole
NENGAMPT Peril
MARTINS Gabriele
KALEDINA Yelena
LIU Qing

MEYER Michaela
WILSON Allie
DEMBIL Kadra Mohamed
ZHANG Jinging #
BREMSER Cindy
LAGAT Violah Cheptoo
BURNELEIT Karin
GALANT Martyna
VASILOIU Cristina
TESFAY Wezam
FEYSA Hawi

SLY Wendy

SYCHOVA Tatyana
JOHNSON Lauren
TETER Nicole
HAWTHORN Natalia
MISHKEL Tatyana
DELAHUNTY Sinead
WESSEL Nele
FUENTES-PILA Iris
FRIEDRICH Kathleen
DOMINGUEZ Marta
MICHALLEK Vera
HARRER Corinna
MIROSHNIK Svetlana
BARANOVA Lyudmila
IONESCU Iulia
DAMINK Marissa
GERDES Roswitha
PFEIFFER Astrid
BISHOP-NRIAGU Melissa
SCHWALD Sarah
ARAGON Christina
ZHUPIYOVA Yelena
KIESSLING Ellen
KAMPF Heather
MBITHE Winfred Nzisa
ADDISON Sue
KESZEG Margaretha
LIV Haiyan ##
GULYAEVA Aleksandra
ARAGON Danielle
CHEPKIRUT Purity
SITNIKOVA Yevgenia
KOROBKINA Yelena
MARTINS Maria
VAUGHN Sara
MENENDEZ Ana Amelia
TADESSE Mestawat
CAIN Mary

ETH
GBR
ETH
CAN
KEN
GER
RUS
CHN
USA
USA
DJI
CHN
USA
KEN
GER
POL

ROU
ETH
ETH
GBR
RUS
USA
USA
CAN
UKR
IRL

GER
ESP

GER
ESP

GER
GER
UKR
RUS
ROU
NED
GER
GER
CAN
USA
USA
UKR
GER
USA
KEN
USA
ROU
CHN
RUS
USA
KEN
RUS
RUS
FRA
USA
ESP

ETH
USA

AF
EV
AF
AM
AF
EV
EVU
AS
AM
AM
AF
AS
AM
AF
EVU
EV
EU
AF
AF
EV
EU
AM
AM
AM
EU
EV
EVU
EV
EVU
EV
EVU
EV
EU
EV
EVU
EV
EU
EV
AM
AM
AM
EV
EVU
AM
AF
AM
EVU
AS
EU
AM
AF
EV
EVU
EV
AM
EV
AF
AM

athlestats all-time

4:03,94
4:03,95
4:03,96
4:03,97
4:03,98
4:04,00
4:04,00
4:04,00
4:04,02
4:04,02
4:04,02
4:04,05
4:04,09
4:04,10
4:04,11

4:04,11

4:04,12
4:04,12
4:04,13
4:04,14
4:04,17
4:04,17
4:04,19
4:04,20
4:04,21
4:0422
4:04,24
4:04,25
4:04,27
4:04,27
4:04,29
4:04,30
4:04,31
4:04,36
4:04,36
4:04,37
4:04,41
4:04,42
4:04,42
4:04,43
4:04,44
4:04,44
4:04,44
4:04,46
4:04,46
4:04,48
4:04,49
4:04,49
4:04,49
4:04,50
4:04,51
4:04 54
4:04,54
4:04,55
4:04,56
4:04,59
4:04,61
4:04,62

93
98
86
86
89
62
66
86
98
96
97
77
bs)
89
43
95
88
05
99
59
57
87
73
95
52
71
99
80
77
75
58
91
68
50
65
95
61
64
88
73
97
60
68
87
97
56
65
74
94
94
03
58
90
74
86
72
85
96

22/07/11
13/06/23
24/05/03
04/06/16
19/07/14
18/08/82
04/07/96
19/10/05
18/07/21
29/07/22
08/03/24
17/10/97
30/08/85
07/07/15
09/09/72
27/06/23
04/06/08
31/05/22
20/06/19
14/08/83
26/08/81
18/07/15
12/07/02
03/06/21
27/07/82
28/08/98
20/06/24
12/07/02
31/08/01
09/07/10
17/08/86
31/05/12
13/06/95
08/09/83
11/06/88
08/09/24
11/08/84
25/06/83
15/05/21
24/08/01
14/07/24
22/06/84
05/07/89
04/06/16
22/07/17
19/08/87
28/06/86
17/10/97
02/07/17
05/06/22
19/08/23
26/07/81
26/06/21
04/07/03
04/08/17
11/08/99
28/05/06
17/05/13

18
25
17
30
25
20
30
19
23
26
27
20
32
26
29
28
20
17
20
24
24
28
29
26
30
27
25
22
24
33
28
21
27
33
23
29
23
19
S8
28
27
24
21
29
20
31
21
23
23
28
20
23
31
29
31
27
21
17
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8hl
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Barcelona (ESP)
Turku (FIN)

Eugene (USA)
Greenville (USA)
Heusden-Zolder (BEL)
Potsdam (GER)
Sankt-Peterburg (RUS)
Nanjing (CHN)
Mission Viejo (USA)
Memphis (USA)
Djibouti (DJT)
Shanghai (CHN)
Bruxelles (BEL)
Lignano Sabbiadoro (ITA)
Miinchen (GER)
Ostrava (CZE)
Kalamdta (GRE)
Ostrava (CZE)
Ostrava (CZE)
Helsinki (FIN)

Kyiv (UKR)
Heusden-Zolder (BEL)
Roma (ITA)

Portland (USA)

Kyiv (UKR)

Bruxelles (BEL)
Bydgoszcz (POL)
Roma (ITA)

Berlin (GER)
Barcelona (ESP)

Kéln (GER)

Roma (ITA)

Kyiv (UKR)

Odessa (UKR)
Bucuresti (ROV)
Zagreb (CRO)

Los Angeles (USA)
Los Angeles (USA)
Irvine (USA)
Bruxelles (BEL)
Lignhano Sabbiadoro (ITA)
Kyiv (UKR)

Berlin (GER)
Greenville (USA)
Heusden-Zolder (BEL)
Ziirich (SUT)

Pitesti (ROV)
Shanghai (CHN)
Zhukovskiy (RUS)
Nashville (USA)
Budapest (HUN)
Leningrad (RUS)
Cheboksary (RUS)
Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
London (GBR)

Ziirich (SUT)

Eugene (USA)

Los Angeles (USA)



458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515

BLUNDELL Jenny
GARCIA Stephanie
GARCIA Adoracién
BIRYUKOVA Irina
CHIRILA Mariana
YATSINSKA Vesela
BITZNER Blandine
FUENTES-PILA Zulema
GRIFFITHS Gwen
BLOMQVIST Nathalie
KUZYUKOVA Olga
PUZANOVA Yekaterina §
TERZIC Amela
DEEKSHA KM
IVANOVA Lyubov
SCHNURR Paula

CAKIR ALPTEKIN Asli #
VRZALOVA Simona
CAREY Sheila
BECKFORD Darlene
HAMBLIN Nikki
STAEHLT Julie-Anne
MITREA Ilinca

LT Jingnan

MACTAS Isabel
HEYMACH Julia
FEYISA Bertukan

GROENENDAAL Claudette

MEHART Hiwot
SHESKEY Linda

MEHRA Rebecca
SIRMA Susan
PRAUGHT Aisha §
TODOROVA Liliana
PADUREAN Ana
CUSMA PICCIONE Elisa
LIPSEY Charlene
FLOCKHART Shannon
CAMP BENNETT Anna
EKIRU Mary

ASEKOL Flomena
HOLOVCHENKO Tetyana
CUMMINS Diane
RAWLINGS Taryn
DEJAEGHERE Veerle
MARTINEZ Mayte
BARNETT Grace
BOWKER Deborah
STEELY Shelly
STELLINGWERFF Hilary
LARRIEU Francis
BELLO Elena

ZHANG Sanni ##
PANTYUKHOVA Maria
BLETSCH Yvette
KEIZER-LAMAN Ilja
SVECHIKHINA Lidiya
POSSAMAT Agnese

AUS
USA
ESP
RUS
ROU
BUL
FRA
ESP
RSA
FIN
RUS
RUS
SRB
IND
MDA
CAN
TUR
CZE
GBR
USA
NZL
CAN
ROU
CHN
ESP
USA
ETH
USA
ETH
USA
USA
KEN
JAM
BUL
ROU
ITA
USA
GBR
USA
KEN
KEN
UKR
CAN
USA
BEL
ESP
USA
CAN
USA
CAN
USA
ITA
CHN
RUS
GER
NED
RUS
ITA

OC  4:04,62 94
AM  4:04,63 88
EU  4:04,64 76
EU  4:04,66 64
EU  4:04,69 64
EU  4:04,70 51
EU  4:04,72 65
EU  4:04,72 77
AF  4:04,73 67
EU  4:04,76 01
EU  4:04,77 bS)
EU 4:04,77 79
EU  4:04,77 93
AS 404,78 99
EU  4:048 b5
AM  4:04,80 64
AS 4048 85
EU  4:04,80 88
EU  4:04,81 46
AM  4:04,81 61
OC  4:.04,82 88
AM  4:04,82 93
EU  4:04,83 64
AS  4:04,84 83
EU  4:04,84 84
AM  4:04,84 98
AF  4:04,85 91
AM  4:04,86 63
AF  4:04,86 02
AM  4:04,89 62
AM  4:04,90 94
AF  4:04,94 66
AM  4:0495 89
EU  4:04,97 46
EU  4:04,97 69
EU  4:04,98 81
AM  4:04,98 91
EU  4:04,98 02
AM  4:04,99 98
AF  4:05,00 00
AF  4:05,00 00
EU  4:05,01 80
AM  4:05,02 74
AM  4:05,02 96
EU  4:05,05 7S
EU  4:05,05 76
AM  4:05,05 95
AM  4:05,07 58
AM  4:05,07 62
AM  4:05,08 81
AM  4:05,09 52
EU  4:05,09 97
AS 405,10 70
EU  4:05,10 74
EU  4:05,12 65
EU  4:05,13 44
EU  4:05,13 52
EU  4:05,14 b8

athlestats all-time

18/05/16
22/07/17
12/07/02
08/06/98
28/06/86
30/07/80
18/07/94
23/07/04
07/08/93
25/05/24
26/07/83
27/02/03
12/07/15
11/05/24
13/08/78
06/08/92
29/06/10
13/06/18
09/09/72
10/07/85
22/07/11
18/07/21
23/05/87
23/06/00
06/07/12
21/06/21
12/06/11
17/08/86
02/06/22
16/07/87
14/08/21
29/08/91
10/02/18
08/09/74
13/06/87
13/07/09
19/05/18
12/07/24
04/08/23
07/07/24
20/07/24
01/06/06
24/08/01
25/07/21
12/07/02
28/08/05
29/05/21
29/08/91
19/08/92
31/05/12
06/08/76
22/05/22
10/09/93
03/08/98
11/08/86
09/09/72
03/08/84
20/08/84

22
29
26
34
22
29
29
27
26
23
30
24
22
25
23
28
25
30
26
24
23
28
23
17
28
23
20
23
20
25
27
25
29
28
18
28
27
22
25
24
24
26
27
25
29
29
26
33
30
31
24
25
23
24
21
28
32
31
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Beijing (CHN)
Heusden-Zolder (BEL)
Roma (ITA)
Moskva (RUS)
Pitesti (ROV)
Moskva (RUS)
Nice (FRA)

Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Monaco (MON)
Tomblaine (FRA)
Leningrad (RUS)
Moskva (i RUS)
Tallinn (EST)

Los Angeles (USA)
Podolsk (RUS)
Barcelona (ESP)
Izmir

Ostrava (CZE)
Miinchen (GER)
Lausanne (SUT)
Barcelona (ESP)
Mission Viejo (USA)
Bucuresti (ROV)
Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Eugene (USA)
Brazzaville (C60)
Kéln (GER)
Montreuil (FRA)
Paris (FRA)
Memphis (USA)
Tokyo (JPN)
Boston (i USA)
Roma (ITA)
Bucuresti (ROV)
Athina (GRE)
Cambridge (USA)
Dublin (IRL)
Memphis (USA)
Hengelo (NED)

Los Angeles (USA)
Bydgoszcz (POL)
Bruxelles (BEL)
Azusa (USA)

Roma (ITA)

Rieti (ITA)
Portland (USA)
Tokyo (JPN)
Ziirich (SUT)
Roma (ITA)
College Park (USA)
Grosseto (ITA)
Beijing (CHN)
Moskva (RUS)
Budapest (HUN)
Miinchen (GER)
Moskva (RUS)
Budapest (HUN)



516 FISCHER Sabine SUT EU  4:05,14 73 11/08/00 27 9  Ziirich (SUT)

517 GOUCHER Kara USA AM  4:.05,14 78 27/08/06 28 11  Rieti (ITA)

518 RUSANOVA Yuliya RUS EU 4:05,14 86 24/07/11 25 8 Cheboksary (RUS)
519 SHUMI Genzeb BRN AS 405,16 91 27/05/12 21 4 Hengelo (NED)

520 WILSON Ajee USA AM  4:05,18 94 14/05/18 24 1f1  Swarthmore (USA)
521 BUSIENEI Selah Jepleting KEN AF  4:05,20 91 13/09/19 28 3 Nairobi (KEN)

522 NELSON Karisa USA AM  4:05,20 96 25/07/21 25 2  Azusa (USA)

523 ANBESA Adanech ETH AF 4:05,22 98 24/06/16 18 S Durban (RSA)

524 MWANGI Ann Karindi KEN AF 4:05,23 88 19/07/14 26 6 Heusden-Zolder (BEL)
525 BENSON Fiona CAN AM  4:.05,24 92 13/09/15 23 2 Rieti (ITA)

526 HYMAN Mardrea JAM AM  4:.05,25 72 24/08/01 29 10  Bruxelles (BEL)

527 TOUHAMI Nahida ALG AF 4:05,25 78 03/08/04 26 1 Liege (BEL)

528 CORRIGAN Lisa AUS OC 405,25 84 17/02/07 23 1 Sydney (AUS)

529 ABERA Hawi ETH AF  4:05,26 06 22/05/24 18 1f1  Nerja (ESP)

530 AKIDOR Margaret KEN AF 4:05,29 02 22/09/23 21 1f2  Gifu (JPN)

531 LIEBETRAU Christine GER EVU 4:05,3 53 03/07/77 24 1 Dresden (GER)

532 SAMARIA Agnes NAM AF 4:05,30 72 29/07/08 36 5 Monaco (MON)

533 FIELDS Hannah USA AM  4:05,30 93 29/06/17 24 1 Palo Alto (USA)

534 CHEPKEMOTI Caroline KEN AF  4:05,31 93 18/07/15 22  4rl Heusden-Zolder (BEL)
535 PICCIRILLO Angel USA AM 405,32 94 04/08/23 29 4fl Memphis (USA)

536 KIBET Sylvia Jebiwott § KEN AF 4:05,33 84 10/02/10 26 3r2 Stockholm (i SWE)
537 THYJGERSEN Sofia DEN EVU 4:05,34 05 19/08/23 18 7h2 Budapest (HUN)

538 BRIAND Dorina ROV EU 4:05,35 69 13/06/87 18 2 Bucuresti (ROU)

539 RADCLIFFE Paula GBR EVU 4:05,37 73 01/07/01 28 3 Glasgow (GBR)

540 van BUSKIRK Kate CAN AM  4:05,38 87 19/07/14 27 8  Heusden-Zolder (BEL)
541 BAINS Harmilan IND AS  4:05,39 98 16/09/21 23 1 Warangal (IND)

542 AKDAG Meryem TUR AS 40547 92 07/07/17 25 1 Bursa (TUR)

543 GASHAW Tigist BRN AS  4:.0547 96 20/06/19 23 6 Ostrava (CZE)

544 AOUAM Fatima MAR AF 4:05,49 59 17/08/86 27 7 Kéln (GER)

545 EWERLOF-KREPP Malin SWE EVU 4:05,49 72 24/06/97 25 2 Luzern (SUI)

546 JUKNAVISIENE Laima LTU EU 4055 57 07/09/80 23 1r2 Donetsk (UKR)

547 ACHOLA Janet UGA AF 4:05,52 88 27/05/12 24 5 Hengelo (NED)

548 BUCHALSKI Allie USA AM  4:.0553 95 22/07/23 28 2f1  Los Angeles (USA)
549 ADERE Berhane § ETH AF 4:05,54 73 06/02/02 29 1 Stockholm (i SWE)
550 YAVI Winfred Mutile BRN AS  4:.0554 99 07/05/22 23 6  Nairobi (KEN)

551 CHERKASOVA Svetlana RUS EVU 4:05,55 78 10/08/03 25 7rl  Tula (RUS)

552 LANCASTER Sarah USA AM  4:0555 87 29/05/21 34 7f1 Portland (USA)

553 SINCLAIR Kenia JAM AM  4:.05,56 80 20/05/07 27 1 Carson (USA)

554 DUNCAN Melissa AUS OC  4:0556 90 11/06/15 25 9  Oslo (NOR)

555 QUENTIN Frederique FRA EU  4:05,58 69 04/08/99 30 9  Monaco (MON)

556 GRANZ Caterina GER EU  4:05,60 94 15/08/19 25 3  Szczecin (POL)

557 McKNIGHT Kaila AUS OC 4:.05,61 86 19/05/12 26 6 Shanghai (CHN)

558 GARCIA Marta ESP EU 4:05,61 98 10/09/23 25 7 Zagreb (CRO)

559 FLESHMAN Lauren USA AM 405,62 87 09/09/07 20 5 Rieti (ITA)

560 SUJEW Diana GER EU 4:05,62 90 13/07/13 23 5r1 Heusden-Zolder (BEL)
561 EFEDAKI Konstadina GRE EVU 4:05,63 78 17/07/04 26 3 Madrid (ESP)

562 BIBERNELL Ines GER EU 4:05,64 65 28/06/85 20 3 Potsdam (GER)

563 SCHMIDT Alice USA AM  4:.05,64 81 01/06/12 31 1 Eugene (USA)

564 FELNAGLE Brianna USA AM  4:.05,64 86 13/07/13 27  6rl Heusden-Zolder (BEL)
565 NICHOLSON Beverly GBR EVU 4:05,66 67 20/07/90 23 2 London (GBR)

566 INFELD Emily USA AM 405,66 90 18/07/21 31 7 Mission Viejo (USA)
567 NUTTALL Hannah GBR EU 4:05,66 97 04/06/23 26 11 Hengelo (NED)

568 VRIESDE Letitia SUR AM  4:.05,67 64 31/08/91 27 9 Tokyo (JPN)

569 BIKBULATOVA Liliya RUS EVU 4:05,67 84 13/07/05 21 7r3  Tula (RUS)

570 KALINA Anastasiya RUS EU 4:05,67 94 05/06/16 22 1 Zhukovskiy (RUS)

571 LIPARI Emily USA AM  4:05,68 92 21/07/18 26 1  Heusden-Zolder (BEL)
572 NALYANYA Eglay Nafuna KEN AF  4:05,68 96 05/07/21 25 2  Tomblaine (FRA)

573 CHIDU Todorita ROU EVU 4:05,69 67 30/05/90 23 1 Sevilla (ESP)

athlestats all-time



574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590
591
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631

TATARINOVA Raisa
KNISELY Mary
CONLEY Kim §
MERNIKOVA Oksana
HENES Elly
BOUZAYANI Marwa
CHUVASHOVA Vera
GIBSON Lynn
PILSKOG Trine
GALLO Lindsay
KAZNOVSKAYA Zoya
KRAVTSOVA Olga

van DALEN Lucy
HERMANSSON Hanna
SIDORCHENKOVA Yelena
ABYE Worknesh
GIOLITTI Florence
GORODNICHEVA Yelena
HOFFMANN Lore
BREA Joselyn Daniely
TEUBEL Alexina
CUCERZAN Alina
WORKU Fantu
JACKSON Emma
FLANAGAN Shalane
POPKOVA Natalya
THORSETT Sarah
WARREN Leann
DEREVYANKINA Lyudmila
LUCAS Julia

TULLY Nicole
FRIEDMANN Birgit
CASH Allison
PLOURDE Simone
HOFFMANN Vera
MACINTYRE Lynne
CHISTYAKOVA Regina
KUHNEMUND Sylvia
SHEVCHENKO Anzhelika
KRISTIANSEN Ingrid
RIBEIRO Fernanda
CULPEPPER Shayne
BONDARENKO Olga
PINTEA Maria
MORGUNOVA Nina
STEWART Mary
KUIMOVA Galina
MEAGHER Robyn
TYYNELA Sinikka
NEGUSSIE Abebech
KREBS Denise
RUDOLPH Amy

RANI Sunita
ROMAGNOLO Elena
CORTES Alma Delia
CHEROP Nancy
MAGNANTI Margherita
BROWN Ce'Aira

RUS
USA
USA
BLR
USA
TUN
UKR
GBR
NOR
USA
UKR
BLR
NZL
SWE
RUS
ETH
FRA
UKR
SUT
VEN
USA
ROU
ETH
GBR
USA
RUS
USA
USA
K6z
USA
USA
GER
USA
CAN
LUX
GBR
LTU
GER
UKR
NOR
POR
USA
RUS
ROU
UKR
GBR
UKR
CAN
FIN
ETH
GER
USA
IND
ITA
MEX
KEN
ITA
USA

EU 4057 52
AM  4:05,70 59
AM  4:05,70 86
EU  4:05,71 67
AM  4:05,71 98
AF 405,72 97
EU  4:05,73 59
EU  4:05,75 69
EU  4:05,75 72
AM  4:05,75 81
EU 405,76 66
EU 405,76 81
OC 405,76 88
EU  4:05,76 89
EU 405,77 80
AF 405,77 99
EU  4:05,78 66
EU  4:.05,78 70
EU  4:05,78 96
AM  4:.05,78 94
AM  4:05,79 93
EU  4:05,80 74
AF  4:05,81 99
EU  4:05,83 88
AM  4:05,86 81
EU  4:05,86 88
AM  4:05,87 70
AM  4:05,88 61
AS  4:05,89 66
AM  4:05,89 84
AM  4:05,89 86
EU  4:0590 60
AM  4:05,90 94
AM  4:05,92 00
EU  4:0592 96
EU  4:0596 65
EU  4:05,96 61
EU  4:05,96 74
EU  4:05,96 87
EU  4:0597 56
EU  4:05,97 69
AM  4:05,98 73
EU  4:05,99 60
EU  4:0599 67
EU  4:06,0 51
EU  4:06,0 56
EU  4:06,0 59
AM  4:06,0 67
EU  4:06,01 54
AF  4:06,01 83
EU  4:06,01 87
AM  4:06,02 73
AS  4:06,03 79
EU  4:06,03 82
AM  4:06,03 97
AF  4:06,04 06
EU  4:06,05 87
AM  4:06,06 93

athlestats all-time

24/08/80
13/07/85
25/01/14
25/06/93
15/07/22
08/09/24
07/07/90
20/07/94
23/07/04
28/08/05
27/06/00
03/07/05
20/06/12
19/08/22
02/08/08
11/06/17
19/08/87
24/09/99
10/09/23
31/05/24
03/06/23
27/07/03
04/08/17
04/09/13
10/06/07
01/07/09
10/07/96
03/07/82
02/08/88
17/05/13
18/07/15
18/08/82
09/05/21
11/05/24
20/06/24
20/08/84
05/09/88
01/06/98
31/05/12
10/08/86
12/07/97
20/05/07
28/06/86
08/07/89
06/09/75
24/06/78
25/06/83
10/07/92
14/08/77
06/07/01
25/05/12
05/08/00
10/10/02
09/07/10
19/08/23
12/07/24
19/07/14
01/06/19

28
26
28
26
24
27
31
25
32
24
34
24
24
33
28
18
21
29
27
30
30
29
18
25
26
21
26
21
22
29
29
22
27
24
28
19
27
24
25
30
28
34
26
22
24
22
24
25
23
18
25
27
23
28
26
18
27
26
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8hl

4f3

Podolsk (RUS)

Paris (FRA)

New York (i+ USA)
Gomel (BLR)

Los Angeles (USA)
Zagreb (CRO)

Kyiv (UKR)
Gateshead (GBR)
Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Rieti (ITA)
Strasbourg (FRA)
Brest Litevsk (BLR)
San Diego (USA)
Miinchen (GER)
Irkutsk (RUS)
Hengelo (NED)
Ziirich (SUT)

Kyiv (UKR)

Zagreb (CRO)
Atlanta (USA)
Nashville (USA)
Pirgos (GRE)

London (GBR)
Watford (GBR)
Eugene (USA)
Moskva (RUS)

Nice (FRA)
Indianapolis (USA)
Kyiv (UKR)

Los Angeles (USA)
Heusden-Zolder (BEL)
Ziirich (SUT)

Wialnut (USA)

Los Angeles (USA)
Bydgoszcz (POL)
Budapest (HUN)
Moskva (RUS)
Hengelo (NED)

Roma (ITA)

Sandnes (NOR)
Funchal (POR)
Carson (USA)
Moskva (RUS)
Bucuresti (ROU)
Moskva (RUS)
Middlesbrough (GBR)
Kharkov (UKR)
Burnaby (CAN)
Helsinki (FIN)

Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Dessau (GER)
Heusden-Zolder (BEL)
Busan (KOR)
Barcelona (ESP)
Budapest (HUN)
Dublin (IRL)
Heusden-Zolder (BEL)
Nashville (USA)



632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676
677
678
679
680
681
682
683
684
685
686
687
688
689

HERZOG Adrienne
MIKHAYLOVA Larisa
MIKITENKO Irina
CHEBET Beatrice
KRASNOVA Faina
NDIWA Stacy Chepkemboi
LEATHER Ellie

HYDE Gracie
SULDESOVA Andrea
TOLLEFSON Carrie
STROTZER Waltraud
ALEM Ksanet

HUGHES Cari

WIND Joceline
ULLRICH Andrea Kathrin §
KANATOVA Svetlana
ZINUROVA Leyla
COSTESCU Maria
PALADE Liliana
PAVLOVSKAYA Natalya
JAVORNIK Helena §
HODGKINSON Toni
KIPYEGO Sally Jepkosgei
McMEEKIN Christine
TOOMEY Jennifer

van der KOLK Yvonne
KIPROP Quailyne Jebiwott
JEPNGETICH Judy
PRYSHCHEPA Nataliya
WALLACE Erin
O'KRANE Cindy
McWILLIAMS Tiffany
CHEMNUNG Loice
NYAGA Caroline
KRIVOBOK Tatyana
NAGEL Laura

WILSON Alex
ZHUKOVA Valentina
ZAITUC Luminita
DAVIES Rose

GATERI Teresia

BEST Stephanie
KOVACS Ella

GHRIBI Habiba
MONSON Alicia §
SIMPSON Jemma
PEREIRA Solange
BROWN Julie
JENNINGS Lynn
IVANOVA Natalya
EVRO Pavlina
GUSAROVA Inessa
LIBUTINA Alla
MUTHONI Esther
SUTHERLAND Sara
HINRIKSDOTTIR Anita
PANGELOVA Tamara
KANE Missy

NED
RUS
GER

KEN
RUS
KEN
GBR

USA
CZE

USA
GER

ETH
GBR

SUI

GER

RUS
RUS
ROU
ROU
RUS
SLO
NZL
KEN
GBR

USA
NED
KEN
KEN
UKR
GBR

CAN
USA
KEN
KEN
UKR

NZL
USA
BLR

GER

AUS
KEN
USA
ROU
TUN
USA
GBR

ESP

USA
USA
UKR
ALB

RUS
TJIK
KEN
USA
IsL

UKR

USA

EU
EV
EVU
AF
EU
AF
EVU
AM
EU
AM
EVU
AF
EVU
EV
EVU
EV
EU
EV
EVU
EV
EU
oc
AF
EV
AM
EV
AF
AF
EVU
EV
AM
AM
AF
AF
EVU
oc
AM
EV
EVU
oc
AF
AM
EVU
AF
AM
EV
EVU
AM
AM
EV
EVU
EV
AS
AF
AM
EV
EVU
AM

athlestats all-time

4:06,07
4:06,08
4:06,08
4:06,09
4:06,1
4:06,10
4:06,12
4:06,12
4:06,13
4:06,13
4:06,14
4:06,16
4.06,17
4:06,18
4:06,19
4:06,19
4:06,2
4:06,2
4:06,2
4:06,20
4:06,22
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Barcelona (ESP)
Moskva (RUS)
Dortmund (GER)
Nairobi (KEN)
Moskva (RUS)
Rovereto (ITA)
Los Angeles (USA)
Lignano Sabbiadoro (ITA)
Hengelo (NED)
Ziirich (SUT)
Leipzig (GER)
Székesfehérvar (HUN)
Ostrava (CZE)
Ostrava (CZE)
Torino (i ITA)
Tula (RUS)
Krasnodar (RUS)
Bucuresti (ROU)
Bucuresti (ROV)
Tula (RUS)
Dortmund (i GER)
Melbourne (AUS)
Eugene (USA)
Oslo (NOR)

Roma (ITA)
Monaco (MON)
Nairobi (KEN)
Nairobi (KEN)
Tallinn (EST)
Chorzéw (POL)
Ottawa (CAN)
Thessaloniki (GRE)
Nairobi (KEN)
Nairobi (KEN)
Kyiv (UKR)

Dublin (IRL)
Mission Viejo (USA)
Kyiv (UKR)
Hengelo (NED)
Lignano Sabbiadoro (ITA)
Kure (JPN)

Kéln (GER)
Bucuresti (ROV)
Zagreb (CRO)
New York (i USA)
Los Angeles (USA)
Rabat (MAR)

San Juan (PUR)
Oslo (NOR)
Kharkov (UKR)
Oslo (NOR)
Bryansk (RUS)
Kyiv (UKR)

Gifu (JPN)
Greenville (USA)
Hengelo (NED)
Miinchen (GER)
Los Angeles (USA)



690 PFITZINGER Christine NzL OoC  4:06,47 59 27/06/87 28 4  San José (USA)
691 HILLS Madeline AUS OC  4:06,47 87 16/07/16 29 4 Heusden-Zolder (BEL)
692  MUNCAN Marina SRB EU  4:06,48 82 17/07/12 30 3 Lighano Sabbiadoro (ITA)
693 TUOHY Katelyn § USA AM  4:06,49 02 28/01/23 21 New York (i USA)
694 FULCHIRON Bérénice FRA EU  4:06,50 00 14/07/24 24 7  Lignano Sabbiadoro (ITA)
695 POZHIDAYEVA Galina RUS EU  4:065 53 12/08/79 26 4 Kaunas (LTV)

696 CLARKE Georgie AUS OC  4:06,50 84 08/07/05 21 9  Roma (ITA)

697 KREVSUN Yuliya UKR EU  4:06,50 80 12/06/12 32 1hl1 VYalta (UKR)

698 MURIUKI Margaret Wangari KEN AF 40650 86 29/06/12 26 3 Porto Novo (BEN)
699 EL MEHDI Sdida MAR AF  4:0651 81 02/06/07 26 3 Kalamdta (GRE)
700 PETLYUK Tetiana UKR EU  4:06,51 82 22/07/09 27 1 VYalta (UKR)

701  BURKARD Elena GER EU  4:06,51 92 22/07/18 26 2  Nirnberg (GER)
702 KARIBA Caroline KEN AF  4:06,54 04 03/08/23 19 1 Sapporo (JPN)
703 MORTIMER Amy USA AM  4:06,55 81 24/07/06 25 5  Thessaloniki (GRE)
704 BIRD Elizabeth GBR EU  4:06,56 94 27/07/24 30 1fl Leuven (BEL)

705 URBANIK Danuta POL EU  4:06,58 89 29/06/16 27 1 Turku (FIN)

706 PROCACCIO Gina USA AM  4:06,6 64 15/07/92 28 2 Victoria (CAN)
707 CHERUIYOT Vivian Jepkemoi KEN AF  4:06,6 83 18/05/12 29 1 Nairobi (KEN)

708 WICKUS Amy USA AM  4:06,64 72 05/07/96 24 7  Oslo (NOR)

709 TITTEL Ellen GER EU  4:06,65 48 07/09/72 24 3s2 Miinchen (GER)
710  JENKINS Julie USA AM  4:06,66 64 23/07/88 24 5  Indianapolis (USA)
711 GUDETO Feyne ETH AF  4:06,66 92 10/06/12 20 1 Brazzaville (CGO)
712  GREEN Hanna USA AM  4:06,66 94 01/06/19 25 7f3 Nashville (USA)
713  McARTHUR Rachel USA AM  4:06,67 99 17/05/24 25 5f2 Los Angeles (USA)
714 HENNER Julie USA AM  4:06,68 70 09/07/95 25 1 Budapest (HUN)
715 JOYCE Monica IRL EU  4:06,69 58 18/08/82 24 7  Ziirich (SUT)

716 HACHLAF Halima MAR AF  4:06,69 88 09/06/13 25 5  Rabat (MAR)

717 DUKHNOVA Natalya BLR EU  4:06,70 66 02/06/97 31 4 Paris (FRA)

718  WUSTENHAGEN Carmen GER EU  4:.06,7 73 07/08/99 26 2 London (G6BR)

719 REISER Glenda CAN AM  4:06,71 55 04/09/72 17  2hl Miinchen (GER)
720 GARGANO Margherita ITA EU  4:06,71 52 28/09/79 27 1 Split (CRO)

721 RUSSELL Blake USA AM  4:06,71 75 03/06/06 31 3 New York (USA)
722 KALMER René RSA AF  4:06,71 80 05/07/08 28 2 Madrid (ESP)

723 BROWN Stephanie USA AM  4:06,71 91 10/06/18 27  1fl Portland (USA)
724 KRAUSE Gesa Felicitas GER EU  4:06,71 92 19/05/24 32 3 Rehlingen (GER)
725 RAKSTAD Anne Jorun NOR EU  4:06,72 61 05/07/86 25 6  Oslo (NOR)

726 TUSAT Brigitta HUN EU  4:06,72 77 01/06/98 21 7  Hengelo (NED)
727 WEBB Skylyn USA AM  4:06,73 95 22/04/23 28 1fl Palo Alto (USA)
728 ALUNGULESEI-PRESCURA Lenuta ROU EU  4:06,74 66 10/06/90 24 2 Bucuresti (ROV)
729 MEFODYEVA Albina RUS EU  4:06,75 61 19/07/82 21 2  Leningrad (RUS)
730 GOLOVKINA Olga RUS EU  4:06,75 86 09/07/11 25 3r2 Moskva (RUS)

731  MARACHEVA Irina RUS EU  4:06,78 84 24/07/11 27 9  Cheboksary (RUS)
732 ILYINA Olga RUS EU  4:06,8 58 23/05/80 22 6r2 Sochi (RUS)

733 ENKINA Maria RUS EU  4:06,8 51 06/09/81 30 1 Podolsk (RUS)

734 RAKOVA Galina RUS EU  4:06,81 59 02/08/86 27 1 Moskva (RUS)

735 SMITH Stacey GBR EU  4:06,81 90 10/07/11 21 5  Birmingham (GBR)
736 POOR Cynthia USA AM  4:06,83 53 06/08/76 23 4 College Park (USA)
737 MISAROS Cristina ROU EU  4:06,85 69 13/06/87 18 4 Bucuresti (ROU)
738 LEHTINEN Johanna FIN EU  4:06,85 79 08/07/05 26 10 Roma (ITA)

739 LYNE Rebecca GBR EU  4:06,85 82 06/07/06 24 4 Luzern (SUI)

740 BELETE Almenesh ETH AF  4:06,87 89 10/07/10 21 4 Heusden-Zolder (BEL)
741 WESTAWAY Jenna CAN AM  4:06,90 94 10/08/19 25 6  Memphis (USA)
742 LANOUAR Fatima TUN AF  4:06,91 78 06/08/00 22 Bucuresti (ROU)
743 CURRENT Kate CAN AM  4:06,91 98 21/06/24 26 1 Montréal (CAN)
744  van LANGEN Ellen NED EU  4:06,92 66 06/06/92 26 4  Sevilla (ESP)

745 VERMEULEN Kate CAN AM  4:06,92 76 11/07/04 28 3 Victoria (CAN)
746  HOLMEN Nina FIN EU  4:06,93 51 02/07/76 25 1 Turku (FIN)

747 TURSUNOVA Zhanna RUS EU  4:06,93 57 26/05/83 26 3 Moskva (RUS)

athlestats all-time



748 BOREMAN Madie USA AM  4:06,93 98 11/05/24 26 6  Los Angeles (USA)

749 GHEORGHIU Catalina ROU EU  4:06,94 69 03/06/89 20 2  Bucuresti (ROV)
750 DUBROVA Maryna UKR EU  4:06,94 78 31/07/04 26 3h4 Tula (RUS)

751 KIPKEMBOI Margaret Chelimo KEN AF  4:.06,94 93 05/07/21 28 3  Tomblaine (FRA)
752 SOKOLOVA Yekaterina RUS EU  4:06,96 95 26/05/16 21 1 Sochi (RUS)

753 KOCAK Dilek TUR AS  4:06,96 05 30/06/24 19  1f2 TIzmir (TUR)

754 LEGOTNIKOVA Lyudmila RUS EU  4:06,97 60 22/06/84 24 h  Kyiv (UKR)

755 DONAGHU Ella USA AM  4:06,98 98 20/07/24 26 6  Los Angeles (USA)
756 CONEO Muriel coL AM  4:06,99 87 03/06/16 29 3 Huelva (ESP)

757 GLUTH Doris GER EU 4070 55 20/05/76 21 2  Dresden (GER)
758 KROTT Martina GER EU  4:07,00 58 14/06/83 25 3 Lage (GER)

759 DONISA Daniela ROU EU 4070 88 10/05/08 20 3 Craiova (ROV)
760 SCOTT Susan GBR EU  4:07,00 77 27/06/08 31 2 Villeneuve d'Ascq (FRA)
761  MAY Kimberley NZL OoCc  4:07,00 03 23/05/24 21 1hl Lexington (USA)
762 NILYUBOVA Olga UKR EU  4:07,02 73 24/09/99 26 2 Kyiv (UKR)

763 SIDELIL Hareg ETH AF  4:07,02 81 11/08/00 19 12 Zirich (SUT)

764 LAGAT Lydia Jeruto KEN AF  4:07,02 00 13/05/23 23 5  Nairobi (KEN)

765 LVOVA Natalya RUS EU  4:07,03 61 20/06/93 32 5  Moskva (RUS)

766 RICHARDSON Kate AUS OoCc  4:07,03 73 14/03/96 23 1  Brisbane (AUS)
767 TISHOVA Ekaterina * RUS EU  4:.07,04 89 11/06/13 24 1 Moskva (RUS)

768 GHILE Margareta ROU EU  4:07,05 61 22/06/85 24 2  Bucuresti (ROV)
769 JOHNSON Benita AUS OoCc  4:07,05 79 02/03/00 21 3 Melbourne (AUS)
770 BUBE Dadi ETH AF  4:07,05 13/05/23 6 Nairobi (KEN)

771 LIN Na CHN AS  4:07,06 80 18/11/01 21 1 Guangzhou (CHN)
772 BELL Alexandra GBR EU  4:07,06 92 12/09/21 10  Berlin (GER)

773 BORISOVA Tatjana K6z AS  4:07,08 75 29/05/04 29 1  Bishkek (K6Z)
774 GOLLISH Sasha CAN AM  4:07,08 81 21/06/15 34 2r10 London (CAN)

775 WEISS Anita GER EU 4071 55 28/05/78 23 3  Erfurt (GER)

776 HENDERSON Sadi USA AM  4:07,10 96 12/05/22 26 3 Ponce (PUR)

777 MARKEZICH Olivia USA AM  4:.07,1 00 21/08/24 24 3 Bords (SWE)

778 SCHACHT Elisabeth GER EU  4:.07,11 58 13/06/81 23 2  Bielefeld (GER)
779 MARLOW Janet GBR EU  4:0711 58 18/08/82 24 9  Zirich (SUT)

780 MOREIRA Sara POR EU 407,11 85 09/07/10 25 5  Barcelona (ESP)
781 VILJOEN Carina RSA AF  4:07,11 97 22/07/23 26  4fl Los Angeles (USA)
782 BUSH Sam USA AM  4:07,12 00 20/07/24 24 7  Los Angeles (USA)
783 FESENKO Anastasiya RUS EU  4:07,13 82 29/06/05 23 1 Moskva (RUS)

784 BAALA Hanane FRA EU  4:07,14 75 06/07/01 26 8  Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
785 LESMAN Justyna POL EU  4:07,14 80 07/08/04 24 2  Brasschaat (BEL)
786 KVARBERG Ragnhild NOR EU  4:07,14 81 27/08/06 25 13 Rieti (ITA)

787 CHEROP Mirriam KEN AF  4:07,14 99 24/06/23 24 2 Nairobi (KEN)

788 BUTLER Lindsey USA AM  4:07,15 00 27/06/24 24 6h3 Eugene (USA)

789 KIRYUKHINA Lyubov uUzB AS  4:07,18 63 19/07/82 19 3 Leningrad (RUS)
790 FLEMING Kathy USA AM  4:07,18 67 03/07/96 29 4 Lausanne (SUT)
791 JENSEN Heidi DEN EU  4:07,18 66 14/06/02 36 1 Kassel (GER)

792 RANDALL Jennifer USA AM  4:07,19 91 27/06/24 33 7h3 Eugene (USA)

793 KIREYEVA Svetlana RUS EU  4:.07,20 87 09/07/11 24 5r2 Moskva (RUS)
794 SCOTT Dominique RSA AF  4:07,20 92 19/05/18 26 4 Cambridge (USA)
795 ARCHER Holly GBR EU  4:07,20 93 29/05/21 28 11f1 Portland (USA)
796  MURPHY Kate USA AM  4:07,21 99 17/06/16 17  1rl  Somerville (USA)
797 NURUTDINOVA Lilia RUS EU  4:07,22 63 11/08/92 29 11 Monaco (MON)
798 MURASHOVA Elena RUS EU  4:07,23 87 30/07/17 30 3 Zhukovskiy (RUS)
799 ALEKSANDROVA Dina RUS EU  4:07,25 92 27/07/19 27 2  Cheboksary (RUS)
800 BARBU Ana ROU EU  4:07,26 63 19/07/86 23 6  Pitesti (ROV)

801 RODCHENKOVA Marina RUS EU  4:07,27 61 03/08/84 23 - Moskva (RUS)

802 dos SANTOS Juliana Paula BRA AM  4:07,30 83 05/06/10 27 2  San Fernando (ESP)
803 van ACCOM Sofie BEL EU  4:07,30 89 16/07/16 27 5  Heusden-Zolder (BEL)
804 BENFARES Sara GER EU  4:07,30 01 09/07/21 20 12 Monaco (MON)
805 HOMNEAC Doina ROU EU  4:07,31 69 19/08/90 21 6  Kéln (GER)

athlestats all-time
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807
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810
811
812
813
814
815
816
817
818
819
820
821
822
823
824
825
826
827
828
829
830
831
832
833
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836
837
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839
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841
842
843
844
845
846
847
848
849
850
851
852
853
854
855
856
857
858
859
860
861
862
863

LTU Xiaoping

APRILE Giulia §
RODENFELS Annie
SKYRING Maudie
TESFAYE Kokebe
MATEJKOVICOVA Milena
CHEPNGENO Helen
SUJEW Elina
HARRELSON Mary Jayne
SUGHROUE Molly
NGOTHO Margaret
FRERICHS Courtney
HUBER Vicki

LUNEGOVA Tatyana
TVERDOSTUP Tamara
HIRPASSA Birhane
KALLABIS Jolanda

KIPLANGAT Josephine Chelangat

KNUTSSON Inger
WILSON Heather
NICHOLS Abby
MOUCHET Charlotte
CLARK Ranza
POHORYELSKA Viktoriya
GOGIRLEA Luminita
ALFONSO Irene
BURKANOVA Olga
MELKAMU Meselech
MEDVEDYEVA Yelena
BERLANDA Eleonora
DAVOREN Freda

KOCK Maren

FINOT Alice
GRIFFITHS Ann
CHEPKEMOTI Janet Jepkoech
KLEINAU Regine
PRODAN Svetlana
DUROS Marie-Pierre
FESENKO Alena
PETROVA Tatyana §
BAOUF Fatiha

KOSGET Judy Jepkoech
FOERSTER Chloe
VIOLA Giulia

AMBESU Bikile
BUTLER Kathy
BARTON Laurie
COLEBROOK Teena
NILSSON Lena
CLARKE Rosie

PUJOL Montserrat
BABUSHKINA Antonina
HASAY Jordan
NILSSON Linn §
VEREMEYEVA Tatyana
AKRAKA Maria §
KADAS Eva

WALSHAM Suzy

CHN
ITA
USA
AUS
ETH
CZE
KEN
GER
USA
USA
KEN
USA
USA
RUS
UKR
ETH
GER
KEN
SWE
USA
USA
FRA
CAN
UKR
ROU
ESP
RUS
ETH
BLR
ITA
IRL
GER
FRA
GBR
KEN
GER
UKR
FRA
RUS
UKR
BEL
KEN
USA
ITA
ETH
CAN
USA
GBR
SWE
GBR
ESP
RUS
USA
SWE
UKR
SWE
ROU
AUS

AS 407,31 78
EU 4:07,32 95
AM  4:07,33 96
oc 407,33 97
AF  4:07,34 97
EU 407,35 61
AF  4:07,35 67
EU 407,36 90
AM  4:07,37 78
AM  4:07,37 95
AF  4:07,38 70
AM  4:07,39 93
AM  4:07,40 67
EU 407,41 57
EU 407,43 79
AF 407,44 78
EU  4:07,44 05
AF 407,45 98
EU 407,47 b5
AM  4:.07,47 90
AM  4:07,47 97
EU 407,47 96
AM  4:07,50 61
EU  4:07,50 90
EU 407,51 71
EU 407,51 81
EU 407,52 69
AF 407,52 85
EU 407,54 59
EU  4:07 54 76
EU 407,56 7S
EU  4:07,56 90
EU 40757 91
EU 407,59 65
AF  4:07,59 06
EU 4076 46
EU 4076 61
EU 407,61 67
EU 407,63 88
EU 4:07,64 64
EU  4:07,65 70
AF 407,65 01
AM  4:07,66 03
EU 407,67 91
AF 407,67 04
AM  4:.07,68 73
AM  4:07,68 98
EU 407,69 56
EU  4:07,69 80
EU 407,69 91
EU 4077 61
EU 4077 64
AM  4:07,70 91
EU 4:07,71 90
EU 407,73 59
EU 4:07,74 66
EU 407,75 59
oc 407,78 73
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07/07/14
18/08/85
07/08/93
06/07/12
10/07/01
20/05/22
07/06/03
21/07/20
18/06/88
22/06/84
07/06/09
06/07/01
19/05/24
17/06/21
26/08/73
15/05/14
16/07/23
12/08/23
26/08/84
03/06/14
24/05/97
13/07/09
13/07/91
11/05/07
27/06/87
08/07/05
19/07/03
18/07/15
25/05/24
09/06/92
29/07/24
16/08/72
05/07/88
15/06/91
01/07/09
06/02/86
24/08/01
19/04/24
12/07/24
03/09/14
22/03/24
03/08/97
17/05/24
19/08/90
24/05/03
16/06/18
14/07/90
30/05/92
11/07/14
15/02/18
26/07/81
18/02/92
22/06/85
24/05/03
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27
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27
21
27
30
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27
23
24
26
28
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22
28
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33
27
18
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Guangzhou (CHN)
Luxembourg (i LUX)
Concord (USA)
Tokyo (JPN)
Montreuil-sous-Bois (FRA)
Moskva (RUS)
Monaco (MON)
Bottrop (GER)
Montréal (CAN)
New York (USA)
Sevilla (ESP)
Portland (USA)
Tampa (USA)

Kyiv (UKR)
Warszawa (POL)
Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Rehlingen (GER)
Nairobi (KEN)
Duisburg (GER)

Los Angeles (USA)
Victoria (CAN)
Huizingen (BEL)

Kéln (GER)

Kyiv (UKR)
Bucuresti (ROV)
Athina (GRE)

Kyiv (UKR)

Doha (QAT)

Tallinn (EST)

Roma (ITA)
Cuxhaven (GER)
Heusden-Zolder (BEL)
Maia (POR)

Roma (ITA)

Fukuoka (JPN)
Leipzig (GER)
Kharkov (UKR)

Dijon

Moskva (RUS)
Moskva (i RUS)
Bruxelles (BEL)
Winston Salem(USA)
Dublin (IRL)
Rovereto (ITA)
Accra (GHA)

Athina (GRE)

Los Angeles (USA)
Kéln (GER)

Eugene (USA)
Tibingen (GER)

Oslo (+ NOR)
Sankt-Peterburg (RUS)
Glasgow (GBR)
Torun (i POL)
Leningrad (RUS)
Genova (i ITA)
Bucuresti (ROV)
Eugene (USA)



864
865
866
867
868
869
870
871
872
873
874
875
876
877
878
879
880
881
882
883
884
885
886
887
888
889
890
891
892
893
894
895
896
897
898
899
900
901
902
903
904
905
906
907
908
909
910
o1
912
913
914
915
916
917
918
919
920
921

DRAZDAUSKAITE Rasa
AFANASYEVA Yelena
YEE Regan §

SAKARA Julia
DROSSIN Deena
SMITPETTY Angela
BERKSON Madeleine
KOBAYASHTI Yuriko
KHASANOVA Alfiya
DEATHERAGE Jenelle
RACS Katalin §
BECKWITH-LUDLOW Molly
AUGUSTO Jessica §
SMALL Keely
GAYBADULINA Raisa
RODINA Nadezhda
KONYAKHINA Nina
DAINTY Gillian
LASTOVKA Valentina
LIV Fang

VERSTEGEN Sanne
URABE Ran
FERNANDEZ Maria Pia
VOVK Olga
WOOTTON Katrina *
PTERDEVARA Florina
RIGGINS Melissa
WELLMAN Patricia
TSUKHLO Yelena
ABERA Birri

LAHTI Sarch
CHELANGAT Sarah
OUHADDOU Hanane
GREGOREK Chris
BOUCETTA Meryem
STOROZHEVA Yekaterina
PELLICORO Laura
MACHARIA Faith
D'AGOSTINO Abbey
UMMELS Britt
DOGADINA Olga
PONGERARD Veronique
GEBREGIORGIS Genet
ARZHAKOVA Elena *
ORR Jennifer
BELOVOL Tatyana
GIBSON Anna
TSYGANOVA Natalya
GROSU Cristina

PAPP Krisztina
SATEN Amalie

EL KAMCH Zhour
TOMLIN Renee
HUDDLE Molly

ACIRU Knight
SCHEIN-BECKER Teagan
PECKHAM Tanya
FATES Farida

LTU
RUS
CAN
ZIM
USA
NZL
USA
JPN
RUS
USA
HUN
USA
POR
AUS
RUS
RUS
UKR
GBR
RUS
CHN
NED
JPN
URU
RUS
GBR
ROU
USA
CAN
BLR
ETH
SWE
UGA
MAR
USA
MAR
RUS
ITA
KEN
USA
NED
RUS
FRA
ETH
RUS
AUS
UKR
USA
RUS
ROU
HUN
NOR
MAR
USA
USA
UGA
USA
RSA
FRA

EU 407,78 81
EU 4078 67
AM  4:07,80 95
AF 407,82 69
AM  4:07,82 7S
oCc 407,83 91
AM  4:07,83 96
AS 407,86 88
EU 407,86 88
AM  4:.07,87 77
EU 4:07,88 65
AM  4:.07,88 87
EU 4:07,89 81
oc 407,89 01
EU 4079 b5
EU 4079 59
EU 4079 bs)
EU  4:07,90 58
EU 4079 58
AS 407,90 90
EU  4:07,90 85
AS 407,90 95
AM  4:07,90 95
EU 407,92 93
EU  4:07,94 85
EU  4:07,95 90
AM  4:07,96 02
AM  4:07,98 64
EU  4:08,0 54
AF  4:08,00 00
EU  4:08,00 95
AF  4:08,00 01
AF  4:08,01 82
AM  4:08,02 59
AF  4:08,02 81
EU  4:08,03 93
EU  4:08,03 00
AF  4:08,04 76
AM  4:08,04 92
EU  4:08,04 93
EU  4:08,05 59
EU  4:08,05 68
AF  4:08,05 77
EU  4:08,05 89
OoCc  4:08,06 bs)
EU  4:08,06 69
AM  4:08,06 99
EU  4:08,07 71
EU  4:08,07 76
EU  4:08,07 82
EU  4:08,08 97
AF  4:08,09 73
AM  4:08,09 88
AM  4:08,09 84
AF  4:08,09 98
AM  4:08,10 00
AF 4081 66
EU 408,11 62

athlestats all-time

29/06/03
24/06/88
09/02/24
21/09/98
05/08/00
29/06/16
12/07/24
24/09/06
24/05/11
22/05/04
28/02/88
08/07/14
27/02/10
26/01/21
23/05/80
23/05/80
07/09/80
16/06/84
25/08/85
21/08/11
11/06/17
02/08/21
22/05/24
11/06/21
13/06/09
07/07/15
13/04/24
09/07/88
27/07/79
21/05/19
04/07/21
13/05/23
23/05/09
21/06/86
11/07/03
22/07/18
20/07/24
08/08/99
13/06/15
01/06/21
05/09/88
03/08/91
13/06/99
31/07/10
04/09/72
13/07/97
17/05/24
01/08/99
12/06/04
03/07/06
19/08/23
27/06/99
17/05/13
16/07/13
26/06/24
20/07/24
12/04/89
10/07/94

22
21
29
29
27
25
28
18
23
27
23
27
29
20
25
21
27
26
27
21
32
26
29
28
24
25
22
24
25
19
26
22
27
27
22
25
24
23
23
28
29
23
22
21
19
28
25
28
28
24
26
26
25
29
26
24
23
32

-
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W = W =R DM w NN ONW

8r2
9r2
5r2

w

12
9h2
4f1
1rA
2f11

1s8
1

o1

16

3f1

1r3

1h4

9f2

15

11h4

10r1

— = 00 N

Poznah (POL)

Kyiv (UKR)

Boston (i USA)
Kuala Lumpur (MAS)
Heusden-Zolder (BEL)
Turku (FIN)
Memphis (USA)
Yokohama (JPN)
Sochi (RUS)
Carson (USA)
Budapest (i HUN)
Lignano Sabbiadoro (ITA)
Espinho (i POR)
Melbourne (AUS)
Sochi (RUS)

Sochi (RUS)
Donetsk (UKR)
London (GBR)
Ryazan (RUS)
Shenzhen (CHN)
Hengelo (NED)
Tokyo (JPN)

Nerja (ESP)
Bryansk (RUS)
Watford (GBR)
Lignano Sabbiadoro (ITA)
Azusa (USA)
Burnaby (CAN)
Moskva (RUS)
Nanjing (CHN)
Stockholm (SWE)
Nairobi (KEN)
Rabat (MAR)
Eugene (USA)
Roma (ITA)

Kazan (RUS)
Joensuu (FIN)

Koln (GER)
Waltham (USA)
Montreuil (FRA)
Moskva (RUS)
Monaco (MON)
Niirnberg (GER)
Yerino (RUS)
Miinchen (GER)
Kyiv (UKR)

Los Angeles (USA)
Tula (RUS)
Bucuresti (ROV)
Athina (GRE)
Budapest (HUN)
Gateshead (GBR)
Los Angeles (USA)
Lignano Sabbiadoro (ITA)
Douala (CMR)

Los Angeles (USA)
Stellenbosch (RSA)
Mulhouse (FRA)



922
923
924
925
926
927
928
929
930
931
932
933
934
935
936
937
938
939
940
941
942
943
944
945
946
947
948
949
950
951
952
953
954
955
956
957
958
959
960
961
962
963
964
965
966
967
968
969
970
971
972
973
974
975
976
977
978
979

PLAKSINA Margarita
PAJKIC Snezana

SUN Qiuhong

MALOQY Elizabeth
BOBOCEL Ancuta §
HIGGINSON Ashley
AXFORD Kate
WERTHNER Penny
MEBRATU Aynadis
GREGSON-SEE Heidi
CHESANG Prisca
ABEBE Tsiyon

RYAN Lauren

OUAZIZ Saloua
MAKHANYA Mapaseka
SCHMIDT Birgit
BURDINA Vera
PETRESCU Daniela
NENASHEVA Viktoriya
SAVINOVA Mariya §
NYARUAT Veronica
MOYE Megan
MADELEINE Sarah
DEGENERO Micaela
SELMAN Jenny
DEMILLY Patricia
BUTTERWORTH Lindsey
CAPKOVA Tereza

CUI Yuying ##

van STEENBROECK Betty
BEKELE Asmarework
HERING Christina
INFELD Maggie

HILL Alisa

POLITOVA Olga
THORNTON-BOTT Isabella
VALERO Carmen
McCANN Jodie
MELTSAYEVA Oksana
CHEBET Sandra
JEHLICKOVA Jaroslava
GEBRU Azemra
CHEREPANOVA Galina
MAKSIMENKO Maria
BELYAYEVA Marina
HANSEN Joan
NOSKOVA Yulia
NAUMOV Zoya
DEGAFA Gela Hambese
WASSERMAN Katie
YVELAIN MAAMA Fatima
TANG Xueqing ##
GICHIA Tabitha Wambui
LIJUAN Zheng

TSIRBA Maria
BARNETT Mia
KAVAKLIOGLU Ebru
TIKKANEN Pdivi

RUS
SRB

CHN
USA
ROU
USA
GBR

CAN
ETH
AUS
UGA
ETH
AUS
MAR
RSA
GER

RUS
ROU
RUS
RUS
KEN
USA
FRA

USA
GBR

FRA

CAN
CZE

CHN
BEL

ETH
GER

USA
USA
MDA
AUS
ESP

IRL

UKR

KEN
CZE

ETH
RUS
RUS
RUS
USA
RUS
ESP

ETH
USA
FRA

CHN
KEN
CHN
GRE

USA
TUR
FIN

EU  4:08,11 77
EU  4:08,12 70
AS  4:.08,12 78
AM  4:08,12 85
EU  4:08,13 87
AM  4:08,13 89
EU  4:08,13 99
AM  4:.08,14 51
AF  4:08,14 04
OC 408,15 89
AF  4:08,15 03
AF  4:.08,15 06
OoC 408,15 98
AF  4:08,18 74
AF  4:08,18 85
EU  4:08,19 63
EU  4:08,2 54
EU  4:.08,2 68
EU  4:08,2 70
EU  4:08,2 85
AF  4:08,22 89
AM  4:.08,22 94
EU  4:08,22 98
AM  4:08,23 98
EU  4:08,24 91
EU  4:08,25 59
AM  4:08,25 92
EU  4:.08,27 87
AS  4:08,29 80
EU  4:08,30 63
AF  4:08,30 91
EU  4:08,30 94
AM  4:08,31 86
AM  4:08,32 65
EU  4:08,33 64
OC  4:.08,33 98
EU  4:08,34 55
EU  4:08,34 00
EU  4:08,35 75
AF  4:.08,36 98
EU  4:08,39 42
AF  4:.08,39 92
EU 4084 51
EU  4:.08,4 515}
EU 4084 58
AM  4:.08 4 58
EU 4084 60
EU  4:08,40 95
AF  4:08,40 02
AM  4:08,40 98
EU  4:08,42 69
AS 408,43 74
AF  4:.08,43 83
AS  4:.08,44 67
EU  4:08,44 79
AM  4:.08,44 03
AS  4:08,45 70
EU  4:08,46 60

athlestats all-time

31/07/04
01/09/90
18/11/01
17/07/12
05/02/11
20/05/16
10/08/24
12/08/78
10/02/24
30/05/15
12/06/21
31/05/22
17/05/24
30/06/00
10/07/10
17/08/86
07/08/83
21/07/90
30/05/92
16/01/10
12/05/06
06/07/17
03/09/23
11/05/24
11/06/22
02/08/88
14/06/22
25/05/12
17/10/97
28/08/83
09/06/10
13/09/20
01/07/12
28/06/92
01/08/85
06/05/23
08/06/76
10/02/24
02/07/01
28/05/16
04/09/72
08/07/12
03/05/76
14/08/80
27/08/82
14/07/84
12/08/84
14/06/23
27/06/23
14/07/23
27/06/00
10/09/93
13/07/13
18/05/92
09/06/02
27/05/23
14/08/99
22/08/89

27
20
23
27
24
27
25
27
20
26
18
16
26
26
25
23
29
22
22
25
17
23
25
26
31
29
30
25
17
20
19
26
26
27
21
25
21
24
26
18
30
20
25
25
24
26
24
28
21
25
31
19
30
25
23
20
29
29

4h4

7r4
3f1

Tula (RUS)

Split (CRO)
Guangzhou (CHN)
Lignano Sabbiadoro (ITA)
Stuttgart (i GER)
Los Angeles (USA)
Bury (GBR)
Edmonton (CAN)
Adelaide (AUS)
Greenville (USA)
Nice (FRA)
Ostrava (CZE)

Los Angeles (USA)
Roma (ITA)
Heusden-Zolder (BEL)
Kéln (GER)
Krasnodar (RUS)
Bucuresti (ROU)
Sankt-Peterburg (RUS)
Chelyabinsk (i RUS)
Doha (QAT)

New York (USA)
Padova (ITA)

Los Angeles (USA)
Watford (GBR)
Monaco (MON)
Burnaby (CAN)
Dessau (GER)
Shanghai (CHN)
Kéln (GER)

Huelva (ESP)
Berlin (GER)
Eugene (USA)
New Orleans (USA)
Budapest (HUN)
Walnut (USA)
Diisseldorf (GER)
Adelaide (AUS)
Kyiv (UKR)

Nairobi (KEN)
Miinchen (GER)
Tomblaine (FRA)
Sochi (RUS)
Leningrad (RUS)
Togliatti (RUS)
Berkeley (USA)
Ryazan (RUS)
Castellén (ESP)
Ostrava (CZE)
Langley (CAN)
Strasbourg (FRA)
Beijing (CHN)
Nairobi (KEN)
Nanjing (CHN)
Bucuresti (ROV)
Sacramento (USA)
Istanbul (TUR)
Hyryld (FIN)



980
981
982
983
984
985
986
987
988
989
990
991
992
993
994
995
996
997
998
999
1000
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008
1009
1010
1011
1012
1013
1014
1015
1016
1017
1018
1019
1020
1021
1022
1023
1024
1025
1026
1027
1028
1029
1030
1031
1032
1033
1034
1035
1036
1037

RAKHIMKULOVA Nadezhda
PAREWYCK Mariska
ZOTOVA Yelena
BATT-DOYLE Isobel
DUBOTIS Marie-Francoise
BEDADA Emebet Etea
TAO Sumei ##
MARSHALL Debbie
ELOUALI ALAMI Salima
WELCH Lesley

RATA Lenuta

TAUCERI Valentina
LALONDE Genevieve
HALL Sara

IBARZABAL Lorea
ARIAS Eva

DELARCHE Katia

ELLIS Angelina
MAJORI Micol
APPLETON Margot
GALVYDYTE 6abija
CRONJE Sarina
BELKACEM Yamna Oubouhou
KIPTUM Cheruto
SHADLE Anne

WRIGHT Phoebe
PULYAYEVA Lyubov
KABUU Lucy Wangui
KARLSHOJ Gitte
BELTYUKOVA Tatyana
CHENONGE Iness Chepkesis
GIORDANO Dana
PURCELL Mary
JENNINGS Gabrielle
CHELUKE Bone
MONDAY Rose

BRUNET Roberta
KOBELEVA Elena
RODRIGUEZ Lucia
GOULE Natoya
TYURINA Olesya
MARKOVC Amy-Eloise §
CHAVDAROVA Rumyana
OLARU Mihaela
CAMARENA Katie
BURYKINA Yelena
WESTLEY Abby
NISHIMWE Beatha
CHEMWENO Mary
FOSTER Sue

REILLY Chelsea
ODNOLETKO Lyubov

LI Wei

CHAMBERLAIN Riley
BRONIATOWSKA Katarzyna
CHEPKIRUT Joyce
DOAGA Toana

BOXEM Bernie

RUS
BEL
RUS
AUS
FRA
ETH
CHN
USA
MAR
USA
ROU
ITA
CAN
USA
ESP
ESP
FRA
USA
ITA
USA
LTU
RSA
FRA
KEN
USA
USA
RUS
KEN
DEN
RUS
KEN
USA
IRL
USA
ETH
USA
ITA
RUS
ESP
JAM
RUS
GBR
BUL
ROU
USA
RUS
GBR
RWA
KEN
USA
USA
RUS
CHN
USA
POL
KEN
ROU
NED

EU  4:08,46 79
EU  4:08,46 88
EU  4:08,47 72
OC  4:.08,48 95
EU 4085 48
AF  4:08,50 90
AS 408,52 80
AM  4:08,52 65
AF  4:08,53 83
AM  4:08 54 63
EU  4:0854 66
EU  4:08,54 66
AM  4:08,54 91
AM  4:08,55 83
EU  4:08,56 94
EU  4:08,56 80
EU  4:08,58 93
AM  4:08,59 98
EU  4:08,59 98
AM  4:08,60 02
EU  4:08,60 00
AF  4:08,60 55
EU  4:08,60 74
AF  4:.08,6 81
AM  4:08,60 82
AM  4:08,60 88
EU  4:08,60 82
AF  4:.08,6 84
EU  4:08,61 59
EU  4:08,61 85
AF  4:08,61 82
AM  4:08,62 93
EU  4:08,63 49
AM  4:.08,63 98
AF  4:08,64 98
AM  4:08,65 59
EU  4:08,65 65
EU  4:08,65 88
EU  4:08,65 98
AM  4:.08,66 91
EU  4:08,68 80
EU  4:08,68 95
EU  4:08,7 50
EU  4:08,71 82
AM  4:08,73 97
EU  4:.08,74 72
EU  4:08,74 87
AF  4:08,75 98
AF  4:08,76 59
AM  4:08,76 61
AM  4:08,77 89
EU  4:08,78 56
AS  4:08,78 72
AM  4:.08,78 04
EU  4:08,79 90
AF  4:08,80 88
EU  4:08,80 92
EU  4:08,81 48

athlestats all-time

16/07/06
20/07/24
03/08/98
14/07/24
09/07/75
08/06/07
17/10/97
05/08/99
10/05/15
10/05/86
14/06/86
09/06/92
07/06/19
20/07/08
30/04/24
03/07/04
30/06/24
09/06/24
14/07/24
13/04/24
09/06/24
08/12/80
13/06/99
22/07/00
25/07/05
21/05/11
23/07/11
18/05/12
15/09/91
09/06/07
27/06/09
21/06/18
28/07/76
29/07/22
11/06/17
16/07/87
11/09/96
15/06/13
03/06/21
09/05/21
13/06/06
19/02/22
27/07/79
12/06/04
04/06/23
26/07/03
20/05/07
24/06/16
17/08/80
16/06/85
16/07/13
07/08/81
02/06/93
09/06/24
07/06/14
16/07/11
14/07/13
07/09/72

27
36
26
29
27
17
17
34
32
23

26
28
25
30
24
31
26
26
22
24
25
25
19
23
23
29
28
32
22
27
25
27
24
19
28
31
25
23
30
26
27
29
22
26
31
20
18
21
24
24
25
21
20
24
23
21
24
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3r2
3h1
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5h4
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Tula (RUS)

Ninove (BEL)

Moskva (RUS)

Lignano Sabbiadoro (ITA)
Saint-Maur (FRA)
Villeneuve d'Ascq (FRA)
Shanghai (CHN)
Uniondale (USA)
Kawasaki (JPN)
Dedham (USA)
Bucuresti (ROV)
Roma (ITA)

Guelph (CAN)
Heusden-Zolder (BEL)
Huelva (ESP)

San Sebastidn (ESP)
Angers (FRA)
Portland (USA)
Lignhano Sabbiadoro (ITA)
Azusa (USA)

Portland (USA)
Durham (USA)
Villeneuve d' Ascq (FRA)
Nairobi (KEN)
Helsinki (FIN)

Los Angeles (USA)
Cheboksary (RUS)
Nairobi (KEN)
Sheffield (6BR)
Zhukovskiy (RUS)
Nairobi (KEN)

Des Moines (USA)
Montréal (CAN)
Memphis (USA)
Hengelo (NED)

Paris (FRA)

Grosseto (ITA)
Yerino (RUS)

Huelva (ESP)

Walnut (USA)

Tula (RUS)
Birmingham (i GBR)
Sofia (BUL)

Bucuresti (ROU)
Gresham (USA)
Moskva (RUS)
Loughborough (GBR)
Durban (RSA)

Nice (FRA)
Indianapolis (USA)
Lignano Sabbiadoro (ITA)
Moskva (RUS)

Jinan (CHN)

Portland (USA)
Szczecin (POL)
Nairobi (KEN)
Tampere (FIN)
Miinchen (GER)



1038 MOLDNER Antje GER EU  4:08,81 84 27/05/05 21 1  Dessau (GER)

1039 KUPINA Yekaterina RUS EU  4:08,81 86 25/07/13 27 7  Moskva (RUS)
1040 HARRIS Jessica § USA AM 4:08,81 96 28/02/20 24 3f2 Boston (i USA)
1041 SCHIERJOTT Sylvia GER EU  4:08,82 64 24/05/84 20 3 Berlin (GER)

1042 MADANE Fadwa Sidi MAR AF  4:08,84 94 29/06/17 23 2  Barcelona (ESP)
1043 STAICU Simoha ROU EU  4:08,85 71 28/06/86 15 6  Pitesti (ROV)
1044 HOWARD Marisa USA AM  4:08,85 92 25/07/21 29 5  Azusa (USA)

1045 ENGELHARDT Sadie USA AM  4:08,86 06 09/06/24 18 8  Portland (USA)
1046 PETERS Annette USA AM  4:08,87 65 07/08/93 28 10 Monaco (MON)
1047 XUE Fei CHN AS  4:08,87 89 29/06/08 19  2r2 Suzhou (CHN)
1048 ELMORE Madison USA AM  4:.08,87 27/05/23 5h2  Sacramento (USA)
1049 AZZOUHOUM Fatiha Bahi ALG AF  4:08,88 83 31/07/04 21 8  Heusden-Zolder (BEL)
1050 BYRNE Deirdre IRL EU  4:08,89 82 20/07/08 26 7  Heusden-Zolder (BEL)
1051 BOCHKAYEVA Galina RUS EU  4:08,90 63 01/08/88 25 3hl Kyiv (UKR)

1052 TEN BENSEL Fran USA AM  4:08,91 69 28/06/92 23 7  New Orleans (USA)
1053 BARRETT Imogen AUS OC  4:0891 99 10/02/24 25 5  Adelaide (AUS)
1054 BASTOS Marina POR EU  4:08,92 71 21/07/93 22 1 Maia (POR)

1055 SHMIDT Svitlana UKR EU 4:08,93 90 27/01/12 22 2r2 Zaporizhzhya (i UKR)
1056 ADDISON Rebecca USA AM  4:.08,93 91 29/05/15 24 4 Greenville (USA)
1057 JEPKIRUI Billah KEN AF  4:08,93 13/04/24 4f12  Azusa (USA)

1058 MORRIS Gracie USA AM  4:08,94 01 09/06/24 23  3fl Portland (USA)
1059 BUCHEL Selina # SUI EU 4:08,95 91 06/02/16 25 5  Karlsruhe (i GER)
1060 SALAGEANU Liliana § ROU EU 4:08,96 71 05/02/94 23 2  Budapest (i HUN)
1061 APPLETON Margot USA AM  4:08,96 02 24/03/23 21 1f15 Raleigh (USA)
1062 OLTEANU Stela ROU EU  4:08,97 72 24/05/97 25 2  Bucuresti (ROU)
1063 BELYAKOVA Oksana RUS EU  4:08,99 75 26/07/03 28 5  Moskva (RUS)
1064 PEKHLIVANOVA Rositsa BUL EU  4:09,0 55 17/08/75 20 4 Nice (FRA)

1065 VASILKIV Nina UKR EU  4:09,0 63 14/08/84 21 3 Kyiv (UKR)

1066 NIGA Viorica ROU EU  4:09,00 68 26/08/89 21 2 Bucuresti (ROU)
1067 FONSHELL Kate USA AM  4:09,0 69 01/06/96 27 1  Dedham

1068 KIPLAGAT Florence KEN AF  4:09,0 87 16/06/07 20 1 Nairobi (KEN)
1069 CHARNIGO Stephanie USA AM  4:09,00 88 27/06/14 26 2h2 Sacramento (USA)
1070 JONES Jill USA AM  4:09,01 61 10/07/84 23 4 Lausanne (SUI)
1071 XING Huina CHN AS  4:09,01 84 12/09/03 19 1 Shanghai (CHN)
1072 PETROVA Tonka BUL EU  4:09,02 47 07/09/73 26 1  Edinburgh (GBR)
1073 de BAETS Corinne BEL EU  4:09,02 63 24/08/84 21 4 Bruxelles (BEL)
1074 STANCIU Carmen ROU EU  4:09,02 70 01/06/96 26 2  Bucuresti (ROU)
1075 WISSE Anjolie NED EU  4:09,03 76 14/06/02 26 2  Kassel (GER)

1076 VOLKOVA Yekaterina RUS EU  4:09,03 78 24/07/05 27 2  Tula(RUS)

1077 LINDH Lovisa SWE EU  4:09,03 91 10/06/17 26 1 Flore (NOR)

1078 @STGARD Ingeborg NOR EU  4:09,03 03 24/05/24 21 1f1  Jessheim (NOR)
1079 DUBROVSKAYA Lyubov RUS EU  4:09,03 97 09/07/24 27 2f2 Cheboksary (RUS)
1080 CHERUBET Juliet KEN AF  4:09,04 25/05/24 1h1  Fayetteville (USA)
1081 KELLY Mariah CAN AM  4:09,05 91 15/05/21 30 5f2 Irvine (USA)

1082 AYDEMIR Esma TUR AS  4:09,06 92 19/05/12 20 1 Izmir (TUR)

1083 RANGEL BATRES Lorena MEX AM  4:09,06 02 25/05/24 22 4sf2 Lexington (USA)
1084 MILLARD Alexandra GBR EU  4:09,07 01 23/08/23 22 3 Watford (6BR)
1085 AIT ALIBOU Naima ESP EU  4:09,07 99 30/06/24 25 3 LaNucia (ESP)
1086 KURT VYeliz TUR AS  4:09,08 84 04/06/08 24 1 Izmir (TUR)

1087 WANGARI Mary KEN AF  4:09,08 87 04/06/11 24 1 Nairobi (KEN)
1088 RAINSBERGER Katie USA AM  4:09,08 98 16/06/17 19  2r1 Portland (USA)
1089 EDWARDS Kaela USA AM  4:09,08 93 16/06/23 30 3 Eugene (USA)
1090 WALKER Eloise GBR EU  4:09,09 01 12/08/23 22 6f1 Manchester (GBR)
1091 LISS Colette USA AM  4:09,10 73 07/07/01 28 1 Brunswick (USA)
1092 MURATOVA Olesya RUS EU  4:09,10 92 28/05/15 23 2 Sochi (RUS)

1093 MHLANGA Khahisa GBR EU  4:09,10 99 01/05/24 25 3 Watford (6BR)
1094 AMSINA Vasilena BUL EU  4:.09,12 42 07/09/72 30 5sl Miinchen (GER)
1095 BRUNS Anne GER EU  4:09,12 74 30/07/95 21 2  Rhede (GER)

athlestats all-time



1096
1097
1098
1099
1100
1101
1102
1103
1104
1105
1106
1107
1108
1109
1110
1111
1112
1113
1114
1115
1116
117
1118
1119
1120
1121
1122
1123
1124
1125
1126
1127
1128
1129
1130
1131
1132
1133
1134
1135
1136
1137
1138
1139
1140
1141
1142
1143
1144
1145
1146
1147
1148
1149
1150
1151
1152
1153

FITZGERALD Elaine
M@LLER Anna Emilie
ARTIGALA Gayanthika
WALLACE Lea

RULE Natalie
COLOVIC Slobodanka
ORCHATTERTI Jaisha
DORNHOFER Sabrina
KENAH Cheri

STOLIC Sonja
NEGESA Annet

VAN NUFFEL Anne-Marie
de GRANDE Lindsey §
TOZZI Martina
GIRARD Suzanne
KOENS Grete

CUI Ying

EL OTMANI Sanae
FERNANDEZ Blanca
KONIECZEK Aneta
WANGARTI Meriem
YORK Lisa
VASILEVSKAYA Lidiya
MACPHERSON Sarah
NITSINA Olga
GARCIA Daniela
THOUMAS Nathalie
TOTH Livia

ZHAO Jing

ROMO Louise

DAVIES Angela
MWASYA Jarinter Mawia
GRITSKEVICH Nina
STEPANOVA Nadezhda
SWART Ciska
KIPLAGAT Esther
SUGIMORT Miho
CUNHA Aurora
DEDKOVA Yekaterina
ARREOLA Darcy
CHEROMET Lydia

REA Elisa
KARNEYENKA Katsiaryna §
AYYILDIZ Silan
JONES Jasmin

WELDU Nazeret
ESPEJO Cristina
OCKENDEN Verity
HOWELL Sarah
ELMOUKIM Rkia
AUERBACH Sivan
SMITH Joyce
PALACEANU Cleopatra
ZAGORSKA Anna
CHANDA KM.
KRASILNIKOVA Anna
ENGESET Kristinev Eikrem
GREGSON Genevieve

IRL
DEN
SRI
USA
AUS
CRO
IND
USA
USA
SRB
UGA
BEL
BEL
ITA
USA
NED
CHN
MAR
ESP
POL
KEN
GBR
RUS
CAN
RUS
ESP
FRA
HUN
CHN
USA
GBR
KEN
BLR
RUS
RSA
KEN
JPN
POR
RUS
USA
KEN
ITA
BLR
TUR
USA
ERT
ESP
GBR
CAN
MAR
ISR
GBR
ROU
POL
IND
RUS
NOR
AUS

EU 409,12 73
EU 409,12 97
AS 409,12 86
AM  4:09,13 88
oCc 409,13 96
EU 409,14 65
AS 409,14 83
AM  4:09,15 63
AM  4:09,16 70
EU 409,17 80
AF  4:09,17 92
EU 409,18 56
EU  4:09,18 89
EU 409,18 99
AM  4:09,20 62
EU 409,21 67
AS 409,23 81
AF 409,23 86
EU  4:09,23 92
EU 409,23 97
AF  4:09,24 79
EU 409,26 70
EU  4:09,26 73
AM  4:09,26 91
EU 409,27 89
EU 409,27 01
EU  4:09,28 62
EU 409,28 80
AS 409,28 88
AM  4:09,29 63
EU  4:09,29 70
AF 409,29 96
EU  4:09,30 58
EU  4:.09.3 59
AF 4093 59
AF  4:09,30 66
AS  4:09,30 78
EU  4:.09,31 59
EU  4:09,31 72
AM  4:09,32 68
AF  4:09,32 77
EU 409,32 68
EU 4:09,32 88
AS 409,34 99
AM  4:09,34 69
AF  4:.09,34 90
EU  4:09,34 94
EU 409,34 91
AM  4:09,36 69
AF 409,36 88
AS 409,36 00
EU 409,37 37
EU 409,37 68
EU  4:09,39 80
AS  4:09,39 01
EU 409,39 03
EU  4:09,40 88
OoC 409,40 89

athlestats all-time

10/07/99
29/06/19
30/10/21
04/07/13
19/03/22
21/07/87
19/08/14
18/06/88
08/07/02
19/06/05
15/05/11
05/08/80
13/02/11
04/09/22
16/07/86
20/08/00
27/10/95
24/05/14
14/06/17
04/06/23
25/06/10
13/06/92
18/06/95
21/07/18
30/07/17
30/04/24
16/07/87
31/05/03
14/05/16
24/06/84
20/07/94
05/06/19
09/09/84
24/08/86
26/10/87
07/08/93
09/04/05
16/07/83
14/07/99
15/06/91
12/07/97
14/07/98
01/03/19
27/04/24
28/06/92
08/07/12
19/07/18
24/04/21
05/07/93
10/06/12
26/05/24
07/09/72
12/07/84
06/08/03
16/06/23
09/07/24
02/06/07
15/09/20

26
22
88,
25
26
22
31
25
32
25
19
24
22
23
24
33
14
28
25
26
31
22
22
27
28
23
25
23
28
21
24
23
26
27
28
27
27
24
27
23
20
30
31
25
23
22
24
30
24
24
24
33
16
23
22
21
19
31
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Arnhem (NED)
Watford (GBR)
Colombo (SRT)
Lausanne (SUT)
Melbourne (AUS)
Celje (SLO)
Patiala (IND)
Tampa (USA)
Zagreb (CRO)
Leiria (POR)
Gaborone (BOT)
Roma (ITA)

Gent (i BEL)
Padova (ITA)
Barcelona (ESP)
Leverkussen (GER)
Nanjing (CHN)

Fes (MAR)

Huelva (ESP)
Chorzéw (POL)
Tomblaine (FRA)
Dijon

Moskva (RUS)
Heusden-Zolder (BEL)
Zhukovskiy (RUS)
Huelva (ESP)

Paris (FRA)

Flore (NOR)
Shanghai (CHN)
Los Angeles (USA)
Gateshead (GBR)
Lahti (FIN)
Donetsk (UKR)
Chelyabinsk (RUS)
Stellenbosch (RSA)
Monaco (MON)
Kumamoto (JPN)
Lisboa (POR)
Moskva (RUS)
New York (USA)
Arnhem (NED)
Roma (ITA)
Glasgow (i GBR)
Des Moines (USA)
New Orleans (USA)
Mataré (ESP)
Dublin (IRL)
Phoenix (USA)
Montréal (CAN)
Brazzaville (CGO)
Bruxelles (BEL)
Miinchen (GER)
Bucuresti (ROV)
Konigs Wusterhausen (GER)
Bhubaneshwar (IND)
Cheboksary (RUS)
Flore (NOR)
London (GBR)



1154
1155
1156
1157
1158
1159
1160
1161
1162
1163
1164
1165
1166
1167
1168
1169
1170
1171
1172
1173
1174
1175
1176
1177
1178
1179
1180
1181
1182
1183
1184
1185
1186
1187
1188
1189
1190
1191
1192
1193
1194
1195
1196
1197
1198
1199
1200
1201
1202
1203
1204
1205
1206
1207
1208
1209
1210
1211

TESHOME Tsige
SCHAPPERT Stephanie
GOTO Yume
MENDAYEVA Liliya
ODOM Renee
SCHONBECK Charlotte
PENNEY Lauren
TESFAYE Frezewde
MITCHELL Kaylee
HARTMANN Karen
HUTCHESON Karen
SEMEDO Nedia
BYCHKOVSKAYA Yelena
WANG Huan
TYYNISMAA Amaris
MEVYER Lea

HOTESA Shura
SALERNO Melissa
KOPEYKINA Lyubov
FORSE Penelope

FENG Yanbo
FADEYEVA Yelena
MAVEAU Barbara
NIELSEN Wilma
MEDIN Karin
PILTUSINA Natalija
KUCERIKOVA Jana
RHINES Jennifer
POOJA .

SUNA Fadime

GOULD Donna

FENN Joanne
BISIBORI Ruth

PRICE Rhianwedd
MUROZ Adriana
TRUONG Thanh Hang
ABDULKADIR Dalila
van KAMPEN Jetske §
HASZ Bethany
GUDKOVA Tatyana
LEONARD Alison
CHRISTIANSSON Sara
VAKHRUSHEVA Olga
GLAVATSKIKH Marina
DIAS Maria Albertina
TIONESCU Simona
MULUGETA Samrawit
NIYOMUKUNZI Francine
ADIRU Evelyn
JEMUTALI Winnie
WAYMENT Courtney
SBRISSA Serenella
BORGSCHULZE Claudia
BARDELLE Christine
SARGENT Sadie
TANAKA Melissa
DiMURO Michelle

van den BEMPT Sigrid

ETH
USA
JPN
RUS
USA
SWE
USA
ETH
USA
GER
GBR
POR
BLR
CHN
USA
GER
ETH
USA
RUS
GBR
CHN
UKR
BEL
SWE
SWE
LTU
CZE
USA
IND
TUR
AUS
GBR
KEN
GBR
CUB
VIE
BRN
NED
USA
RUS
GBR
SWE
UKR
RUS
POR
ROU
ETH
BDI
UGA
KEN
USA
ITA
GER
FRA
USA
USA
USA
BEL

AF 4094 06
AM  4:09,41 93
AS 409,41 00
EU 409,42 00
AM  4:09,42 56
EU 409,42 84
AM  4:09,42 90
AF 409,43 03
AM  4:09,45 99
EU  4:09,45 70
EU  4:09,46 65
EU  4:09,46 78
EU 409,47 72
AS 409,48 91
AM  4:09,48 01
EU  4:09,48 97
AF  4:09,49 77
AM  4:09,49 86
EU 4095 bS)
EU 4095 49
AS 4095 65
EU 4095 66
EU  4:09,50 87
EU 4095 01
EU  4:09,51 67
EU 409,51 90
EU 40952 64
AM  4:09,52 74
AS 409,52 02
AS 409,53 86
OC  4:0954 66
EU  4:09,54 74
AF  4:0954 88
EU  4:09,56 94
AM  4:0957 82
AS  4:09,58 86
AS  4:09,58 98
EU  4:09,58 98
AM  4:09,58 97
EU  4:0959 85
EU  4:09,59 90
EU  4:0959 97
EU  4:09,6 47
EU  4:09,6 64
EU  4:09,60 65
EU  4:09,60 73
AF 4096 07
AF  4:09,60 99
AF  4:09,61 64
AF 409,62 03
AM  4:09,62 98
EU 409,63 67
EU  4:09,64 64
EU  4:09,64 74
AM  4:09,65

AM  4:09,66 99
AM  4:09,67 67
EU  4:09,67 81

athlestats all-time

06/07/24
04/06/16
06/08/24
18/08/24
16/06/85
30/07/10
11/07/14
17/03/23
03/05/24
07/06/96
04/09/89
30/06/01
08/07/95
29/08/06
29/05/21
27/07/24
25/08/96
29/05/15
08/06/79
06/08/80
22/05/89
29/07/03
26/07/09
21/08/24
23/07/91
29/04/12
30/08/90
20/05/07
16/06/23
09/06/12
16/07/84
02/07/04
25/09/09
13/06/15
07/08/03
23/11/10
18/06/16
20/01/24
11/05/24
19/07/08
22/05/16
24/07/21
28/06/79
15/08/87
06/07/91
19/07/97
04/02/24
21/09/24
21/06/86
16/06/23
20/07/24
05/06/96
16/07/87
03/08/13
11/05/24
22/07/23
05/07/93
22/02/11

18
23
24
24
29
26
24
20
25
26
24
23
23
15
20
27
19
29
26
31
24
37
22
23
24
22
26
33
21
26
18
30
21
21
21
24
18
26
27
23
26
24
32
23
26
24
17
25
22
20
26
29
23
39

24
26
30
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Hawassa (ETH)
Greenville (USA)
Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Yekaterinburg (RUS)
Indianapolis (USA)
Barcelona (ESP)
Dublin (+ IRL)
Djibouti (DJT)
Eugene (USA)
Niirnberg (GER)
Budapest (HUN)
Funchal (POR)

Gomel (BLR)

Jinzhou (CHN)
Jacksonville (USA)
Leuven (BEL)

Sydney (AUS)
Greenville (USA)
Sochi (RUS)
Saint-Maur (FRA)
Beijing (CHN)

Kyiv (UKR)
Brasschaat (BEL)
Bords (SWE)
Karlskrona (SWE)
Stanford (USA)
Split (CRO)

Carson (USA)
Bhubaneshwar (IND)
Istanbul (TUR)
Burnaby (CAN)

Roma (ITA)

Daegu (KOR)

Eugene (USA)

Santo Domingo (DOM)
Guangzhou (CHN)
Szczecin (POL)
Dortmund (i GER)
Waltham (USA)
Kazan (RUS)

Hengelo (NED)
Vdsteras (SWE)
Dnepropetrovsk (UKR)
Moskva (RUS)
Noisy-Le-Grand (FRA)
Hechtel (BEL)

Addis Ababa (ETH)
Modena (ITA)
Eugene (USA)
Strasbourg (FRA)
Los Angeles (USA)
Roma (ITA)

Zagreb (CRO)

Gent (BEL)

Waco (USA)

Los Angeles (USA)
Montréal (CAN)
Stockholm (i SWE)



1212 CLEIRIGH-BUTTNER Siofra IRL EU 4:09,67 95 09/02/21 24 3 New-York (i USA)

1213 KORNEYEVA Nadezhda UKR EU 4:09,68 60 02/08/88 28 11 Kyiv (UKR)

1214 FIRDISA Dinke ETH AF 4:09,68 99 01/06/18 19 1 Anddjar (ESP)
1215 AGOSTON Zita § HUN EVU 4:09,69 65 28/02/88 23 2 Budapest (i HUN)
1216 LUCHKINA Annha RUS EU 4:09,69 86 23/07/11 25 3h1  Cheboksary (RUS)
1217 HOWELL Olivia USA AM  4:09,70 05 11/05/24 19 g Waco (USA)

1218 SORUM Wenche NOR EU  4:09,70 51 07/09/72 21 7s2 Miinchen (GER)
1219 VAZHENINA Nadezhda RUS EVU 4:09,7 63 17/07/86 23 4 Leningrad (RUS)
1220 ZHUPIKOVA Margarita UzB AS 409,71 65 22/06/84 19 h Kyiv (UKR)

1221 NDEGE Anna TAN AF 4:09,71 82 06/07/02 20 3 Cork (IRL)

1222 CHZHAO Larisa RUS EVU 4:09,71 71 26/05/05 34 5 Sochi (RUS)

1223 GRIFFITHS Amy GBR EVU 4:09,71 96 18/08/18 22 2f1  Stretford (GBR)
1224 CHOINIERE Melanie CAN AM  4:09,72 72 06/07/96 24 1 Mulhouse (FRA)
1225 YEREMYANTS Anastasiya RUS EVU 4:09,72 01 29/05/21 20 2 Sochi (RUS)

1226 ILYINA Anna RUS EVU 4:09,73 94 02/07/17 23 5 Zhukovskiy (RUS)
1227 GREGORY Lauren USA AM  4:.09,73 99 14/05/22 23 2 Oxford (USA)
1228 CANDAELE Karen USA AM  4:.09,74 72 25/05/97 25 5  Eugene (USA)
1229 AYERS Katelyn CAN AM  4:09,74 95 14/07/18 23 3f1  Kortrijk (BEL)
1230 FRASER Vanessa USA AM  4:.09,74 95 14/07/18 23 2f1  Kortrijk (BEL)
1231 van ES Diane NED EU 4:09,74 99 26/07/22 23 1 Pfungstadt (GER)
1232 ANDERSEN Bettina Romer DEN EU  4:09,75 65 20/08/93 28 6hl Stuttgart (GER)
1233 HOPPOVA Renata CZE EVU 4:09,75 76 18/07/01 25 1 Cottbus (GER)
1234 DAHL Heidi USA AM  4:.09,75 86 31/07/09 23 2 Leverkusen (GER)
1235 GARCIA Rosibel coL AM  4:09,75 81 26/11/13 32 1 Trujillo (PER)
1236 TRACY Rebecca USA AM  4:.09,75 91 20/05/16 25 2r3  Los Angeles (USA)
1237 WILKINSON Gabrielle USA AM  4:.09,76 99 08/06/24 25 6 Concord (USA)
1238 SAFTA Anca ROV EU 4:09,78 78 31/07/99 21 3 Goteborg (SWE)
1239 BAYBI Nawal MAR AF 4:09,79 84 19/06/04 20 4 Rabat (MAR)
1240 DEGEFA Beyenu ETH AF  4:.09,79 99 11/06/19 20 5  Turku (FIN)

1241 VILCINA Rita LAT EVU 4:09,8 51 09/06/79 28 1h3  Sochi (RUS)

1242 MAMAYEVA Tatyana RUS EVU 4:09,8 62 05/07/84 22 2 Riga (LAT)

1243 van der PLAS Heidi NED EVU 4:09,8 64 08/09/91 27 Koln (GER)

1244 ROLLISON Melissa AUS Ooc 4:09,80 83 09/03/02 19 3 Hobart (AUS)
1245 TORBIORNSSON Wilma Bekkemoen NOR EVU 4:09,80 07 27/08/24 17 2 Oslo (NOR)

1246 GEBREHIWET Tirhas ETH AF 4:09,81 27/05/23 3 Grosseto (ITA)
1247 COUTELLIER Vera GER EVU 4:09,84 95 28/05/23 28 8 Rehlingen (GER)
1248 OLD Wendy AUS oC 409,86 60 31/03/90 30 1 Melbourne (AUS)
1249 HAGANS Lauren USA AM  4:09,86 86 30/05/09 23 7 New York (USA)
1250 BROWNING Charlotte GBR EU 4:09,86 87 10/07/10 23 1 Solihull (6BR)
1251 NOZICKOVA Véra CZE EVU 4:09,87 66 29/06/88 22 7 Berlin (GER)

1252 HARTIGAN Georgie IRL EU 4:09,87 96 30/04/22 26 8 Philadelphia (USA)
1253 VASILYEVA Yuliya RUS EVU 4:09,88 87 25/07/14 27 3h2 Kazan (RUS)
1254 SEKGODISO Prudence RSA AF  4:09,88 02 30/04/22 20 1  Gaborone (BOT)
1255 WAGNER-GYURKES Viktéria HUN EU 4:09,88 92 30/06/22 30 8 Stockholm (SWE)
1256 KLYUKINA Marina UKR EVU 4:09,9 49 13/09/80 31 1 Donetsk (UKR)
1257 KOLAROVA Teodora BUL EVU 4:09,9 81 16/06/07 26 1 Sofia (BUL)

1258 WANJIRU Rosemary KEN AF 4:09,90 94 31/07/13 19 1-HS Oita (JPN)

1259 VIRSILOVAITE Raisa LTU EVU 4:09,91 62 22/06/84 22 h Kyiv (UKR)

1260 BULO Shuru ETH AF 4:09,91 98 09/07/17 19 1rl  Kitami (JPN)

1261 CHELANGAT Sheila KEN AF  4:09,91 98 12/07/17 19 2  Lighano Sabbiadoro (ITA)
1262 LINDH Gunilla SWE EU 4:09,92 46 30/07/74 28 1 Stockholm (SWE)
1263 RAMOS Beverly PUR AM  4:09,92 87 01/07/11 24 5  Burhaby (CAN)
1264 COHEN Adva ISR AS 4:09,94 96 20/07/24 28 5f1 Ninove (BEL)
1265 CARTER Kiara USA AM  4:09,95 25/05/24 6sf2 Lexington (USA)
1266 DMITRIYEVA Solomonya RUS EVU 4:09,95 59 26/07/82 23 h Kyiv (UKR)

1267 DRUMM Orla IRL EU 4:09,95 84 25/05/12 28 6 Dessau (GER)
1268 GALL Geena USA AM  4:09,95 87 05/07/13 26 2 Victoria (CAN)
1269 UPYR-KOVPAK Alla UKR EVU 4:09,96 62 26/06/95 33 1 Praha (CZE)

athlestats all-time



1270 PALLANT Emma GBR EU  4:09,96 89 23/05/09 20 9  Rabat (MAR)

1271 MEIER Simone SUI EU  4:09,97 65 02/07/92 27 5  Stockholm (SWE)
1272 CONSTIEN Valerie USA AM  4:09,97 96 01/04/22 26 1  Stanford (USA)
1273 DEBRUYCKER Isabelle BEL EU  4:09,98 63 24/08/84 21 7  Bruxelles (BEL)
1274 LIU Yan ## CHN AS  4:09,98 74 10/09/93 19  9h1 Beijing (CHN)
1275 MUTHONI Susan KEN AF  4:09,98 02/07/01 4  Zagreb (CRO)
1276 TUMAYEVA Yelena RUS EU  4:09,98 89 25/07/13 24 8  Moskva (RUS)
1277 HEBBARD Jodie AUS oc  4:09,99 66 08/02/92 26 1  Brisbane (AUS)
1278 IACOB Antoaneta ROU EU 4100 58 30/06/78 20 3 Bucuresti (ROU)
1279 TOONSTRA Christine NED EU  4:10,00 66 20/08/89 23 6  Kaln (GER)

1280 BOGOMOLOVA Galina RUS EU  4:10,00 77 21/07/04 27 3h3 Tula (RUS)

1281 YOSHIKAWA Mika JPN AS  4:10,00 84 05/05/07 23 2 Osaka (JPN)

1282 NGANGA Virginia Nyambura KEN AF 4100 93 21/03/15 22 1 Nairobi (KEN)
1283 IVONINA Yekaterina RUS EU  4:10,00 94 19/09/20 26 1 Sochi (RUS)

1284 GETACHEW Workua ETH AF 41100 95 11/04/21 26 5  Addis Abeba (ETH)
1285 JOSEPH Restituta TAN AF  4:10,01 71 13/06/01 30 1  Kassel (GER)

1286 BOUAASAYRIYA Kaltoum MAR AF  4:10,01 82 30/04/11 29 1 Marrakesh (MAR)
1287 REGO Amanda USA AM  4:10,01 90 09/06/19 29  3fl Portland (USA)
1288 DRYER Elva USA AM  4:10,02 71 21/06/98 27 4 New Orleans (USA)
1289 DIMA Gete ETH AF  4:10,03 92 16/05/12 20 7  Daegu (KOR)

1290 POCRATSKY Rachel USA AM  4:10,03 97 12/05/18 21 1  Coral Gables (USA)
1291 KACZYNSKA Paulina POL EU  4:10,03 91 08/06/18 27 8  Chorzéw (POL)
1292 KRUILJER Sylvia NED EU  4:10,04 74 01/06/98 24 9  Hengelo (NED)
1293 YODER BEGLEY Amy USA AM  4:10,04 78 02/05/09 31 4rA Stanford (USA)
1294 MURPHY Hazel IRL EU  4:10,04 84 07/08/10 26  6rl Ninove (BEL)

1295 STEUK Martina GER EU  4:10,05 59 10/06/82 23 2  Potsdam (GER)
1296 KITE Gloriah KEN AF  4:10,05 98 11/07/18 20  9f1 Barcelona (ESP)
1297 VIEIRA Soraya BRA AM 410,07 58 28/06/88 30 2  Leverkusen (GER)
1298 BAKER Maxine GBR EU  4:10,07 70 28/06/92 22 5  Birmingham (GBR)
1299 HAN Feng CHN AS  4:10,08 18/05/92 7  Nanjing (CHN)
1300 WORKU Ayelech ETH AF  4:10,08 79 10/07/99 20 3 Arnhem (NED)
1301 HICKMAN Libbie USA AM  4:10,08 65 02/08/99 34 1 Malmé (SWE)
1302 JINNOUCHI Ayako JPN AS  4:10,08 87 03/08/13 26 2  Gent (BEL)

1303 MASIP Carla ESP EU  4:10,08 97 05/07/23 26  4f1 Barcelona (ESP)
1304 NEACSU Mihaela ROU EU  4:10,09 79 25/07/09 30 8  Barcelona (ESP)
1305 POSPELOVA Marina RUS EU  4:10,09 90 27/06/14 24 2 Zhukovskiy (RUS)
1306 FETHERSTONHAUGH Grace CAN AM  4:10,09 00 23/08/23 23 4  Watford (6BR)
1307 van ROY Bernadette BEL EU 4101 48 27/06/76 28 1 Jesolo (ITA)

1308 IVANOVA Nadezhda RUS EU 4101 59 29/06/79 20 3 Chelyabinsk (RUS)
1309 van der ZANDE Cherry GBR EU 410,10 56 30/08/81 25 4 Luxembourg (LUX)
1310 SCLABAS Delia SUI EU 410,10 00 05/07/18 18 15  Lausanne (SUT)
1311 COOGAN Katrina USA AM  4:10,10 93 25/07/21 28 7  Azusa (USA)

1312 ALEMESHETE Mekedes ETH AF  4:10,10 06 04/06/23 17 15  Hengelo (NED)
1313 NEDELEA Tudorita ROU EU 41011 54 16/06/79 25 2  Bucuresti (ROV)
1314 VASTENBURG Jip NED EU 410,11 94 19/07/14 20 14  Heusden-Zolder (BEL)
1315 NYAMBURA Sarah Muthoni KEN AF 410,11 07 30/05/24 17 1 Okayama (JPN)
1316 HOFFMANN Katje GER EU 410,12 71 09/06/92 21 10  Roma (ITA)

1317 EYKENS Renée BEL EU 410,12 96 30/07/16 20 1rl Kessel-Lo (BEL)
1318 SCHOFFIELD Kristie USA AM 410,12 99 17/07/23 24 5f1 Marseille (FRA)
1319 THEODORIDOU Irini GRE EU 410,13 67 09/06/91 24 1  Athina (GRE)

1320 BARANOVA Yelena RUS EU 410,13 69 18/06/95 26 9  Moskva (RUS)
1321 WANGARE Monica KEN AF 410,13 86 19/07/03 17 8  Madrid (ESP)
1322 JING Huang CHN AS 410,13 87 19/10/05 18 2 Nanjing (CHN)
1323 PENN Rylee USA AM  4:10,13 24/03/23 2f15 Raleigh (USA)
1324 ALTORF Suus NED EU 410,13 04 25/05/24 20 7sf2 Lexington (USA)
1325 SERGENT Annette FRA EU 410,14 62 21/07/85 23 1  Colombes (FRA)
1326 BAUMGARTNER Michelle AUS oc 410,14 63 20/01/90 27 4 Auckland (NZL)
1327 CORNELISSEN Carlien RSA AF 410,15 72 16/02/96 24 1  Stellenbosch (RSA)

athlestats all-time



1328 NORMAND Elodie FRA EU 410,15 88 04/06/16 28 3 Oordegem (BEL)
1329 NOLAN Geraldine # IRL EU 410,16 74 28/08/94 20 4 Rieti (ITA)

1330 RODRIGUEZ Rocio ESP EU  4:10,17 77 06/03/99 22 7  Maebashi (i JPN)
1331 MALOT Leah KEN AF 410,17 72 05/09/99 27 1 Leverkusen (GER)
1332 MURRAY Madeleine GBR EU 410,17 93 22/08/15 22 2r1 Solihull (6BR)
1333 KEYES Maggie USA AM 410,19 58 10/07/84 26 6  Lausanne (SUI)
1334 BALAKHSINA Anna RUS EU 410,19 85 14/05/10 25 1 Moskva (RUS)
1335 KUSHNIR Viktoria BLR EU  4:10,19 93 12/05/16 23 1  Brest Litevsk (BLR)
1336 KREBS Tina DEN EU 4:10,20 63 09/02/85 22 Rutherford (i USA)
1337 STATKUVIENE Stefanija LTU EU 4102 62 22/08/87 25 4 Moskva (RUS)
1338 BELIKOVA Nina LTU EU 4:10.2 61 25/08/87 26 2  Taganrog (RUS)
1339 ORLOVA Yelena RUS EU 4:10,2 70 11/06/02 32 1 Bryansk (RUS)
1340 VANASSE Nicole USA AM  4:10,20 02 09/06/24 22 2f2 Portland (USA)
1341 CARTER Kathryn GBR EU 410,21 59 31/07/82 23 2  Crystal Palace (GBR)
1342 CAFFEL Kelly GBR EU 410,22 79 20/08/00 21 6  Leverkusen (GER)
1343 RENOUARD Flavie FRA EU 410,22 00 26/05/24 24  6f1 Bruxelles (BEL)
1344 CENTROWICZ Lauren USA AM 410,23 86 26/07/09 23 3rA Brasschaat (BEL)
1345 BREITENBACH Marlene RSA AF  4:10,24 82 11/04/03 21 2  Durham (USA)
1346 BARCA Roxana ROU EU 410,24 88 05/07/12 24 2 Bucuresti (ROV)
1347 FULLERTON Faye GBR EU 410,24 84 27/06/15 31  4rl Watford (GBR)
1348 HUFSMITH Courtney CAN AM  4:10,25 98 02/08/19 21 2  Québec (CAN)
1349 REZNIKOVA Galina KAZ AS  4:10,26 61 22/06/83 22 5r2 Moskva (RUS)
1350 WEIDNER Simone GER EU  4:10,26 69 05/09/93 24 6  Rieti (ITA)

1351 ZINUROVA Yevgeniya RUS EU 410,26 82 25/07/09 27 3h3 Cheboksary (RUS)
1352 SODERHOLM Linn SWE EU  4:10,27 96 23/08/20 24 10  Stockholm (SWE)
1353 TEIXEIRA Sandra POR EU  4:10,28 78 19/06/05 27 3  Leiria (POR)

1354 METCALFE WRIGHT Megan CAN AM  4:10,28 82 05/07/10 28 2 Burnaby (CAN)
1355 XIE Sainan CHN AS  4:10,29 86 26/09/04 18 1 Hefei (CHN)

1356 BORTOLI Elisa ITA EU  4:10,29 94 17/07/21 27  2f1 Ninove (BEL)

1357 SCHILLER Marina GER EU 4103 57 27/08/77 20 2  Halle (6GER)

1358 HENNIG Lore GER EU 4103 53 28/05/78 25 4 Erfurt (GER)

1359 McNEICE Kelly IRL EU  4:10,30 78 21/07/09 31 4  Gent (BEL)

1360 ROBINSON Lynne GBR EU  4:10,32 69 30/07/94 25 3 Hechtel (BEL)
1361 DELANEY Bridey AUS OC 410,32 89 19/03/11 22 3 Sydney (AUS)
1362 ZHENG Xiaogian CHN AS  4:10,32 96 14/05/16 20 12 Shanghai (CHN)
1363 KOROTCHANSKY Aude FRA EU 410,32 91 03/09/20 29 6  Marseille (FRA)
1364 GOLDSTEIN Abbe USA AM 410,32 99 27/05/23 24 6h2 Sacramento (USA)
1365 SHUKLA Jazz CAN AM  4:10,32 98 17/06/23 25 1f4 Vancouver (CAN)
1366 AKINS Nia USA AM  4:10,32 98 27/04/24 26 5  Philadelphia (USA)
1367 WERNER Taylor USA AM  4:10,32 98 20/07/24 26  5fl Joensuu (FIN)
1368 JARVENPAA Mari FIN EU  4:10,33 81 11/08/07 26 3rA Stretford (GBR)
1369 NIKIFOROVA Yekaterina RUS EU  4:10,33 89 05/07/12 23 5hl Cheboksary (RUS)
1370 MORTI Chikako JPN AS  4:10,33 92 27/07/24 32 2 Tokyo (JPN)

1371 LIU Wanjie CHN AS  4:10,34 75 10/09/93 18 8h2 Beijing (CHN)
1372 CROSS Anne AUS OC 410,34 65 11/02/00 35 4  Brisbane (AUS)
1373 McGETTIGAN Roisin IRL EU 410,34 80 05/07/03 23 3 Cork (IRL)

1374 OVENS Hayley GBR EU  4:10,34 75 07/08/04 29 7rA Brasschaat (BEL)
1375 ARISTARKHOVA Natalya RUS EU 410,34 89 11/06/13 24 4 Moskva (RUS)
1376 WRIGHT Yazmine USA AM  4:10,34 01/06/24 5f1  Murfreesboro (USA)
1377 MOLLER Lorraine NZL OC 410,35 55 30/08/85 30 9  Bruxelles (BEL)
1378 DOCZI Eva HUN EU  4:10,36 70 07/06/96 26 7  Niirnberg (GER)
1379 RONNHOLM Monika FIN EU 410,37 70 29/06/96 26 4  Bergen (NOR)
1380 AIT HAMMOU Seltana MAR AF  4:10,38 80 22/06/14 34 1 Rabat (MAR)

1381 GEYER CARLES Johanna FRA EU  4:10,38 95 03/06/17 22 5r2 Marseille (FRA)
1382 LEIST Sabine GER EU 410,39 66 08/06/86 20 6  Leningrad (RUS)
1383 TAMURA Ikuko JPN AS  4:10,39 78 23/06/02 24 1 Odawara (JPN)
1384 KONYUKHOVA Lyubov RUS EU  4:10,40 56 27/04/84 28 5r2 Sochi (RUS)

1385 MATVEYEVA Lyudmila RUS EU 4104 57 15/07/84 27
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1386 WHITE Jo GBR EU 41041 60 10/06/84 24 3  Gateshead (GBR)
1387 TAYLOR Celia GBR EU 41041 77 03/07/10 33 2 Uden (NED)

1388 MARZELL Miesha USA AM  4:10,42 75 10/08/99 24 2  Vaxjo (SWE)

1389 BELOVA Svetlana RUS EU 41042 85 25/05/13 28 1  Chelyabinsk (RUS)
1390 de la BIGNE Philippine FRA EU 41043 98 26/05/24 26  7f1 Bruxelles (BEL)
1391 MOULTRIE Josephine GBR EU 41043 90 16/07/13 23 10  Lignano Sabbiadoro (ITA)
1392 TRUJILLO Janet USA AM  4:10,44 75 19/06/04 29 8  Eugene (USA)
1393 GEENS Mieke BEL EU 410,45 82 31/07/04 22 10  Heusden-Zolder (BEL)
1394 SAGAN ZEAL Heather USA AM 410,47 80 16/07/04 24 5h2 Sacramento (USA)
1395 MRISHO Zakia TAN AF 411047 84 09/07/05 21 5  Cuxhaven (GER)
1396 RIVERS Danae USA AM 41047 98 12/06/21 23 4 Eugene (USA)
1397 ESTWANIK Ashley BER AM  4:10,48 77 21/03/06 29 9  Melbourne (AUS)
1398 MAGALA-SOKOLOWSKA Celina POL EU  4:10,49 54 18/06/79 25 3 Warszawa (POL)
1399 WRIGHT Thelma CAN AM  4:105 51 10/07/74 23 2  Athina (GRE)

1400 TWOMEY Cathie USA AM  4:10,50 56 09/07/84 28 2  Gdvle (SWE)

1401 KARBOLINA Irina uzB AS 4105 60 15/07/84 24 3 Ustinovsk (RUS)
1402 MOLLOY Aisling IRL EU 4105 64 05/07/91 27 2  Cork (+IRL)

1403 STAVIK Hilde NOR EU 41051 62 16/08/92 30 1 Mosjgen (NOR)
1404 TAYE Yimenashu ETH AF  4:10,51 79 03/09/00 21 5 Rieti (ITA)

1405 PROTOPAPPA Maria GRE EU  4:10,51 73 08/06/02 29 4 Bucuresti (ROU)
1406 PAULOSE Sinimol IND AS 41051 83 02/11/06 23 1 Chennai (IND)
1407 WRIGHT Katie NZL OoCc 41051 88 02/08/14 26 2rl Ninove (BEL)

1408 MARTINEZ Marina ESP EU 41051 02 25/05/22 20 3 Huelva (ESP)

1409 OKANINA Irina RUS EU 41052 73 03/08/98 25 9  Moskva (RUS)
1410 DAVIES Megan GBR EU  4:10,52 96 23/08/23 27 5  Watford (GBR)
1411 DOCUS Ajok UGA AF  4:10,53 94 (08/06/18 24 7fl Huelva (ESP)

1412 RENTIES Véronique FRA EU 41054 60 26/05/80 20 Basel (SUT)

1413 SKURDELYTE Birute LTU EU 41054 63 01/08/88 25 5hl Kyiv (UKR)

1414 HANCOCK-CAMERON Jaylah AUS OoC 41054 02 01/04/23 21 7  Brisbane (AUS)
1415 HETHERINGTON Kelly AUS OC  4:1055 89 09/03/13 24 2  Sydney (AUS)
1416 THWEATT Laura USA AM  4:1055 88 18/04/14 26 3 Walnut (USA)
1417 SOUTHERLAND Sabrina USA AM  4:10,55 95 18/07/21 26 11 Mission Viejo (USA)
1418 MACHADO Mariana POR EU 4:1055 00 05/07/23 23 3 Braga (POR)

1419 VAKHMINTSEVA Tatyana KAZ AS  4:10,56 67 02/08/85 18 2r3 Leningrad (RUS)
1420 ROSET Kristin NOR EU  4:10,56 79 06/07/02 23 5  Cork (IRL)

1421 BROOKS-RICHARDS Emily USA AM  4:10,56 95 15/07/22 27 1f2 Los Angeles (USA)
1422 MADYSHEVA Anastasiya RUS EU 41056 98 28/08/22 24 5  Chelyabinsk (RUS)
1423 Di SANTO Ilaria ITA EU 411058 77 13/06/99 22 7  Nirnberg (GER)
1424 HARE Anne NzL OoC 410,59 64 02/03/85 21 1 Melbourne (AUS)
1425 BOUTAMINE Sakina ALG AF  4:10,60 53 28/09/79 26 3 Split (CRO)

1426 CALVERT Sarah GBR EU 4106 01 26/08/23 22 f2  Stirling (6BR)
1427 PLUZHNIKOVA Marina BLR EU 410,61 63 20/06/87 24 2  Chelyabinsk (RUS)
1428 HOWARD Julia CAN AM  4:10,61 83 07/08/10 27 7  Ninove (BEL)

1429 CLAY Bobby GBR EU 410,61 97 05/06/16 19 4 Birmingham (GBR)
1430 O'CONNELL Jessica CAN AM  4:10,61 89 20/06/19 30 2 Burnaby (CAN)
1431 RODGER Dianne NZL OoC 41062 56 16/07/84 28 Burnaby (CAN)
1432 GUEGAN Elodie FRA EU 410,62 85 08/06/07 22 7  Villeneuve d'Ascq (FRA)
1433 TSOLIS Tori USA AM  4:10,62 93 16/06/17 24  4rl Portland (USA)
1434 ORTHABER Kdthy SUI EU  4:10,63 63 10/07/91 28 2  Lausanne (SUT)
1435 MARINAKOU Anastasia-Panayiéta GRE EU 410,63 96 04/06/16 20 4 Oordegem (BEL)
1436 KOSKET Rose KEN AF  4:10,64 81 25/08/96 15 4 Sydney (AUS)
1437 DESVIAT Esther ESP EU 4:10,64 82 24/02/09 27 5  Valencia (i ESP)
1438 PIEDRA Amaia ESP EU 410,65 72 29/07/99 27 10cl Barcelona (ESP)
1439 TOMASHOVA Olga RUS EU  4:10,65 09/06/02 3r2 Tula (RUS)

1440 LYNCH Maria IRL EU  4:10,65 78 03/07/02 24 2  Eton

1441 TARPLEE Claire IRL EU  4:10,65 88 20/05/16 28 5  Ostrava (CZE)
1442 ALLISON Joan GBR EU  4:10,66 47 02/02/74 27 2 Christchurch (NZL)
1443 KALLENSEE Stefanie GER EU 4:10,66 69 17/02/91 22 3  Dortmund (i GER)
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1444 SOROKIVSKAYA Natalya KAZ AS 410,67 62 14/09/84 22 7  Baku (AZE)

1445 BAIRE Cynthia KEN AF  4:10,67 02 04/07/20 18 1 Kagoshima (JPN)
1446 PARKS Taryn USA AM  4:10,67 05 02/06/24 19 1 West Long Branch (USA)
1447 POPOVA Yuliya RUS EU 410,67 01 18/08/24 23 4  Yekaterinburg (RUS)
1448 AUDAIN Anne NzZL OoC 410,68 55 28/07/76 21 Montréal (CAN)
1449 JANUCHTA Jolanta POL EU  4:10,68 55 13/09/81 26 Bydgoszcz (POL)
1450 MIROIU Lavinia ROV EU 410,68 78 07/08/96 18 1 Bucuresti (ROU)
1451 CROWE Amanda GBR EU  4:10,68 73 21/09/98 25 6  Kuala Lumpur (MAS)
1452 SIITONEN Kaisa FIN EU  4:10,69 60 22/08/89 29 2  Tuusula

1453 LIU Liping CHN AS  4:10,69 76 31/05/97 21 4h  Chengdu (CHN)
1454 NORKINA Vera RUS EU  4:10,69 68 14/07/99 31  4rl Moskva (RUS)

1455 LOSTRACCO Tiana CAN AM  4:10,69 01 27/05/23 22 7h2 Sacramento (USA)
1456 BEKUMA Bajise Tolosa ETH AF  4:10,69 05 07/07/23 18 6  Sotteville-lés-Rouen (FRA)
1457 OLAFSSON Loa DEN EU 4107 58 17/06/78 20 Sittard (NED)

1458 BONOVA Ivanka BUL EU 4107 49 27/07/79 30 4 Sofia (BUL)

1459 FEDOTOVA Natalya RUS EU  4:10,70 84 31/07/07 23 3hl Tula (RUS)

1460 SECCAFIEN Andrea CAN AM 410,70 90 19/06/16 26  2r2 Victoria (CAN)

1461 KUPAYEVA Anna RUS EU  4:10,70 90 21/07/18 28 3hl Kazan (RUS)

1462 HINKLE Jenna USA AM  4:10,70 96 29/05/21 25 6f2 Portland (USA)
1463 MULUGETA Mahlet ETH AF  4:10,71 95 20/06/19 24 11  Ostrava (CZE)

1464 NILSSON Johanna SWE EU 410,72 83 19/04/03 20 Walnut (USA)

1465 STEELMAN Hannah USA AM  4:10,72 99 12/07/24 25 8  Memphis (USA)
1466 YEGOROVA Tatyana RUS EU 410,74 80 23/07/03 23 6  Moskva (RUS)

1467 McGEORGE Sonia GBR EU  4:10,75 64 20/07/90 26 Crystal Palace (6BR)
1468 URGE Getenesh ETH AF 410,75 70 27/06/00 30 6  Luzern (SUI)

1469 GEORGE Samantha USA AM  4:10,75 94 06/06/21 27 6  Nashville (USA)
1470 KIMURA Tomoka JPN AS 410,75 94 29/04/24 30 1 Hiroshima (JPN)
1471 MELESHKOVA Svetlana RUS EU 410,76 62 26/07/83 21 Leningrad (RUS)
1472 PARTRIDGE Ruth GBR EU 410,76 60 16/06/84 24 Crystal Palace (GBR)
1473 KUDZELICH Sviatlana BLR EU 410,76 87 24/07/14 27 1 Grodno (BLR)

1474 QUEZADA Josefa CHI AM  4:10,76 92 26/05/24 32  8fl Bruxelles (BEL)
1475 HALL Marielle USA AM  4:10,77 92 21/07/20 28 2fl Portland (USA)
1476 PALADINO Millie USA AM  4:10,77 95 13/02/21 26 5 New York (i USA)
1477 WAGNER Gabriele GER EU  4:10,78 59 24/05/84 25 5 Leipzig (GER)

1478 EKOVA Rositsa BUL EU  4:10,78 61 02/06/84 23

1479 PAPADOPOULOU Maria GRE EU  4:10,78 74 24/07/02 28 6  Thessaloniki (GRE)
1480 KONIECZEK Alicja POL EU  4:10,79 94 02/06/24 30 2  Warszawa (POL)
1481 YELIZAROVA Tatyana UKR EU 4108 50 09/08/80 30 3 Kharkov (UKR)

1482 SCHUWALOW Carolyn AUS oc 4108 65 10/01/90 25 4  Canberra (AUS)
1483 STURZ Daniela ROU EU 4108 69 21/07/90 21 Bucuresti (ROV)
1484 WALTER Doreen GER EU  4:10,80 76 06/08/00 24 Chemnitz (GER)
1485 FROGET Nathalie FRA EU  4:10,81 64 10/08/86 22 Aix-les-Bains (FRA)
1486 FRIEDMANN Ursula GER EU 410,81 71 15/06/95 24 4 Nirnberg (GER)
1487 DUQUENOY RICORDEAU Laurence FRA EU  4:10,81 69 27/06/00 31 Strasbourg (FRA)
1488 COLLINS Sarah AUS oc 41082 65 31/03/90 25 2  Melbourne (AUS)
1489 BERMAN Lauren USA AM  4:10,82 96 15/05/21 25 5  Raleigh (USA)

1490 SHI Hua CHN AS 410,83 81 17/11/01 20 5hl Guangzhou (CHN)
1491 KINGDOM Trychelle AUS oCc  4:10,83 90 28/03/15 25 9  Brisbane (AUS)
1492 NOE Janelle USA AM  4:10,83 95 07/06/18 23 4sfl Eugene (USA)

1493 DUMITRU Adriana ROU EU  4:110,84 68 24/07/86 18 Bucuresti (ROV)
1494 POLUSKINA Inna LAT EU  4:10,85 84 09/08/03 19 1 Kaunas (LTU)

1495 KLIMKOVICH Svetlana BLR EU  4:10,85 80 18/06/06 26 1 Praha (CZE)

1496 METIVIER BAILLIE Renee USA AM  4:10,85 81 16/07/06 25 3 Gent (BEL)

1497 MONDOR Emilie CAN AM  4:10,86 81 01/07/04 23 2r1 Burnaby (CAN)
1498 MCcLARTY Morag GBR EU 410,86 86 01/07/10 24 4 Sollentuna (SWE)
1499 FERREIRA July BRA AM  4:10,87 94 22/05/24 30 7f1  Nerja (ESP)

1500 McCABE Ceili CAN AM  4:10,87 01 15/06/24 23 5  Burnaby (CAN)

1501 POLTEVA Nadezhda RUS EU  4:10,87 61 02/08/85 24 - Leningrad (RUS)
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1502 HEALD Debbie USA AM  4:10,88 10/06/78 2 Westwood (USA)

1503 KELATI FREZGHI Weini ERT AF  4:10,88 96 24/04/21 25 10  Eugene (USA)
1504 KARHOFF Andrea GER EU  4:10,89 74 22/08/95 21 3  Linz (AUT)

1505 NIKONOVA Irena LTU EU 4109 48 13/05/76 28 Sochi (RUS)

1506 IVANOVA Nina RUS EU 4109 57 05/08/79 22 8  Podolsk (RUS)
1507 BRATOVSKAYA Irina RUS EU 4109 56 07/08/83 27 4 Krasnodar (RUS)
1508 BARYBINA Svetlana RUS EU  4:10,90 60 06/07/84 24

1509 PYATCHENINA Vera RUS EU 4109 60 25/08/87 27 4  Taganrog

1510 MAO Yujie CHN AS 4109 68 22/05/89 21 2 Beijing (CHN)

1511 UNGUREANU Maria ROU EU  4:10,90 77 07/08/96 19 2  Bucuresti (ROV)
1512 HAYDAR Sultan TUR AS 4109 87 29/06/10 23 3 Izmir (TUR)

1513 KICK Julia GER EU  4:10,90 90 09/07/17 27 3 Erfurt (GER)

1514 HOJ Olivia USA AM  4:10,90 98 15/05/21 23 8f2 TIrvine (USA)

1515 SEGUIN Alice FRA EU 41092 02 20/07/24 22 7f1 Ninove (BEL)

1516 INMAN Courtney CAN AM 410,93 80 14/06/03 23 4  Sacramento (USA)
1517 SCHWANZ Annemari GER EU  4:10,93 93 08/06/17 24 3hl Eugene (USA)
1518 ZHANG Yumei CHN AS 41094 71 29/04/94 23 1 Hiroshima (JPN)
1519 GIRMA Almaz ETH AF  4:10,95 02 22/05/22 20 8  Grosseto (ITA)
1520 DIRIBA Buze ETH AF  4:10,96 94 27/04/12 18 2  Dubai (VAE)

1521 CERVENKOVA Jana CZE EU 41097 55 20/08/84 29 7  Budapest (HUN)
1522 SEABURY Kristen USA AM  4:10,97 69 18/06/94 25 6  Knoxville (USA)
1523 MAATOUG Amina NED EU 4:10,97 02 09/02/24 22 fl  Boston (i USA)
1524 DESALEGN-DENGERSA Tezeta TUR AS 4:10,98 80 24/02/05 25 4  Madrid (i ESP))
1525 te RAA Marije NED EU  4:10,98 84 11/07/10 26 3  Brasschaat (BEL)
1526 HORNA Annett GER EU  4:10,98 87 27/06/13 26 15  Ostrava (CZE)
1527 CARTON Louise BEL EU  4:10,98 94 01/08/15 21 1rl  Ninove (BEL)

1528 EVANGELIDOU Natalia CYP EU  4:10,98 91 09/04/18 27 7h2 Gold Coast (AUS)
1529 LUNA SAMBRAN Fedra Aldana ARG AM  4:10,98 95 14/06/23 28 4 Castellén (ESP)
1530 MASHEVSKAYA Oksana UKR EU  4:10,99 62 19/07/82 20 7  Leningrad (RUS)
1531 HAUSER Sally USA AM  4:10,99 78 16/07/04 26 7h2 Sacramento (USA)
1532 LYAKHOVA Olha UKR EU  4:10,99 92 22/06/23 31 4fl Chorzéw (POL)
1533 MOROZOVA Larisa uzB AS 4110 56 22/07/78 22 10  Vilnius (LTU)

1534 MORLEY Suzanne GBR EU 411,00 57 06/07/85 28 4 Birmingham (GBR)
1535 van der MERWE Marjorie RSA AF  4:11,00 68 11/03/87 19 1 Port Elizabeth (RSA)
1536 PERKINS Jackie AUS oc 41101 65 10/08/87 22 3 Malms (SWE)
1537 SILVANDER Anna § SWE EU 4:11,01 93 01/03/19 26 5h2 Glasgow (i GBR)
1538 BARR Dacia USA AM  4:1102 86 14/06/08 22 4 Des Moines (USA)
1539 DIGBY Erica CAN AM  4:11,02 89 28/06/17 28 5  Coquitlam

1540 HANSEN Carlee UsA AM 411,02 17/05/24 4f3  Los Angeles (USA)
1541 1IDE Ayano JPN AS 41103 99 28/06/24 25 2 Niigata (JPN)
1542 GOBENA Amane ETH AF 41104 82 09/06/04 22 8  Luzern (SUI)
1543 GROVE Andrea CAN AM  4:1104 73 16/07/06 33 4  Gent (BEL)

1544 O'CONNOR Leah USA AM 41104 92 01/05/15 23 1 Columbus (USA)
1545 ERIKSSON Sandra FIN EU 41105 89 31/08/14 25 2 Helsinki (FIN)
1546 LUKAN Klara SLO EU 41105 00 10/09/23 23 12 Zagreb (CRO)
1547 van ZYL Eranee RSA AF 411,06 62 23/02/82 20 1  Stellenbosch (RSA)
1548 PIXLER Jessica USA AM  4:1106 88 17/04/10 22 2  Walnut (USA)
1549 LAWSON Jessica USA AM 41106 99 25/05/19 20 3qfl Sacramento (USA)
1550 ARNEDILLO Mireya ESP EU 41106 03 25/05/22 19 5  Huelva (ESP)

1551 SMOLDERS Anja BEL EU 41107 73 29/07/99 26 1lrl Barcelona (ESP)
1552 COULAUD Julie FRA EU 41107 82 12/06/05 23 7  Villeneuve d'Ascq (FRA)
1553 WENTH Jennifer AUT EU 41107 91 30/07/11 20 Gent (BEL)

1554 GALLIGAN Rose Ann IRL EU 4:11,07 87 17/02/16 29 3  Athlone (i IRL)
1555 TROPINA Anna RUS EU 41107 98 29/05/21 23 4 Sochi (RUS)

1556 DIAGO MESA Sahily CUB AM 411,07 95 06/07/23 28 2 San Salvador (ESA)
1557 TYURINA Yelena URS EU  4:11,08 64 17/07/86 22 11 Kyiv (UKR)

1558 CARRUZZO Christina SUI EU  4:11,08 81 10/06/05 24 6  Kassel (GER)

1559 VINDICS-TOTH Lili Anna HUN EU  4:11,08 98 18/07/23 25 11  Székesfehérvar (HUN)
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LAZAR Magdolna
EZERNIECE Zenta
DIMOVA Alla
YERMAKOVA Galina
PAVLOVA Lyudmila
HIROYAMA Harumi
HAO Xiaofan
AGAFONOVA Kseniya

PHALULA Dina-Rose Lebogang
UNNIKRISHNAN CHITRA Palakeezh

SCATCHARD Mena
BAROCST Helena
GIDEY Letesenbet
SMYTH Bridget
TIGHE Chloe
PRICE Chanelle

BRIDSON-HUBBARD Niamh

MORRIS Emily
ARBOGAST Lee
TEICHMANN Ivonne
AYALEW Hiwot
ROGERS Raevyn
HILDE Gunvor
DELAGRANGE Ingrid
MOSQUEDA Sylvia
SZENTGYORGYI Katalin
BREWSTER Bethany
POLROLA Karolina
FULLER Alexis
SHABANAVA Tatsiana
LIV Yingzhu

BURDON Olivia
LAWRENCE Mel
MOZHAROVA Irina
HYNNE Hedda

DELAY Kayley

DEGU Birtukan

KETER Sheila Chepngetich
TESCHUK Erin

HE Pan

HANSEN Georgia
FUDGE Paula
RYEMYEN Anastasiya
ALMAYEW Sembo
MORRIS Nicky
GONCHAROVA Lyudmila
NEWCOMBE Rachel
SMITH Kimberley
GUAN Yue

MULUGET Samrawit
COOPER GASPAR Daily
LT Ji

ROCHA Nora Leticia
KARAKAYA Dudu
BIZZARRI Angela
STRAUSA Agata
MATON Ashley
MEKSHI Anita

HUN
LAT
RUS
RUS
URS
JPN
CHN
RUS
RSA
IND
GBR
HUN
ETH
GBR
AUS
USA
GBR
AUS
USA
GER
ETH
USA
NOR
BEL
USA
HUN
USA
POL
USA
BLR
CHN
NZL
USA
RUS
NOR
USA
ETH
KEN
CAN
CHN
AUS
GBR
UKR
ETH
GBR
RUS
GBR
NZL
CHN
ETH
CUB
CHN
MEX
TUR
USA
LAT
USA
ALB

EU
EV
EVU
EV
EU
AS
AS
EV
AF
AS
EVU
EV
AF
EV
oc
AM
EU
(0]6
AM
EV
AF
AM
EVU
EV
AM
EV
AM
EV
AM
EV
AS
(0]6
AM
EV
EVU
AM
AF
AF
AM
AS
oc
EV
EVU
AF
EU
EV
EVU
(0]6
AS
AF
AM
AS
AM
AS
AM
EV
AM
EV

athlestats all-time

4:111
4:111
4:111
4:11,10
4:111
4:11,10
4:11,10
4:11,10
4:11,10
4:11,10
4:11,10
4:1111
4:1111
4:11,12
4:11,12
4:11,13
4:11,13
4:11,14
4:11,15
4:11,15
4:11,16
4:11,16
4:11,17
4:1117
4:11,17
4:11,18
4:11,18
4:11,18
4:11,18
4:11,18
4:11,19
4:11,19
4:11,19
4:11,2
4:11,20
4:11,20
4:11,20
4:11,21
4:11,21
4:11,22
4:11,22
4:11,23
4:11,23
4:11,23
4:11,24
4:11,24
4:11,24
4:11,25
4:11,25
4:11,25
4:11,25
4:11,26
4:11,26
4:11,26
4:11,26
4:11,27
4:11,27
4:11,28

51
60
55
58
59
68
89
83
83
95
03
66
98
67
90
90
98
78
58
77
90
96
63
58
66
79
80
89

98
91
98
89
58
90
99
05
95
94
88
98
52
93
05
62
76
67
81
92
07
02
79
67
85
88
89
93
69

21/07/78
14/08/80
07/09/80
22/08/82
25/08/85
29/04/94
01/08/04
24/07/06
21/03/10
02/10/19
19/04/24
01/07/89
15/06/17
26/05/85
17/02/18
14/08/21
29/07/23
17/01/04
22/06/84
04/06/01
01/09/13
24/06/23
26/05/80
14/06/87
04/07/89
16/05/99
16/07/04
06/06/15
25/05/19
18/08/24
12/10/06
16/06/17
10/06/18
22/09/84
08/07/23
16/07/23
25/05/24
27/07/14
20/05/22
30/10/07
13/04/19
31/07/81
13/07/16
08/02/23
07/01/89
14/06/97
03/07/02
26/06/04
21/10/11
28/06/23
06/07/23
31/05/97
23/05/98
31/05/08
20/05/11
28/04/13
16/06/17
20/06/87

27
20
25
24
26
26
15
23
27
24
21
23
19
18
28
31
25
26
26
24
23
27
17
29
23
20

26

26
15
19
29
26
S8
24
19
19
28
19
21
29
23
18
27
21
88,
23
19
16
21
18
31
23
23
24
24
18

N = DD NN Ol

8h2
2f3

B W=, W~

1f1

3h

8f1

8f1
6f1

Budapest (HUN)
Leningrad (RUS)
Donetsk (UKR)
Podolsk (RUS)

Ryazan (RUS)
Hiroshima (JPN)
Tianjin (CHN)
Moskva (RUS)
Durban (RSA)

Doha (QAT)

Winston Salem (USA)
Budapest (HUN)
Hérouville-St-Clair (FRA)
Antrim (GBR)

Gold Coast (AUS)
Memphis (USA)
Birmingham (GBR)
Wanganui (NZL)

Hengelo (NED)
Berlin (GER)
Portland (USA)
Basel (SUT)
Mechelen (BEL)
Nykaping (SWE)
Constanta (ROU)
Sacramento (USA)
Regensburg (GER)
Sacramento (USA)
Yekaterinburg (RUS)
Yantai (CHN)
Portland (USA)
Portland (USA)

?

Jessheim (NOR)
Victoria (CAN)
Tomblaine (FRA)
Eugene (USA)
New York (USA)
Wuhan (CHN)
Sydney (AUS)
Crystal Palace (6BR)
Liege (BEL)
Mondeville (i FRA)
Cosford (i GBR)
Moskva (RUS)
Eton (GBR)
Waltham (USA)
Nanchang (CHN)
Halluin (FRA)

San Salvador (ESA)
Chengdu (CHN)
Richmond (USA)
Izmir (TUR)

Los Angeles (USA)
Palo Alto (USA)
Portland (USA)
Athina (GRE)



1618 COLAKOGLU-BEKELE Almitu TUR AS 411,28 77 02/07/00 23 3 Kavala (GRE)

1619 FEDORENKO Anna RUS EVU 4:11,28 87 18/06/09 22 3 Kazan (RUS)

1620 WEDU Melknat ETH AF 4:11,29 05 23/02/23 18 6 Melbourne (AUS)
1621 CASTELEIN Sonja BEL EVU 4:11,3 54 08/06/76 22 Diisseldorf (GER)
1622 WEBB Brenda USA AM 4113 54 15/05/83 29 2  Westwood (USA)
1623 STARODUBOVA Valentina URS EVU 4:11,3 59 30/05/83 24 Krasnodar (RUS)
1624 KISA Janet KEN AF 4:11,3 92 23/04/16 24 1 Nairobi (KEN)
1625 FARBER Lianne USA AM 41130 92 07/06/19 27 2  Guelph (CAN)
1626 HMATOU Laila MAR AF 4:11,31 79 12/07/09 30 3 Tanger (MAR)
1627 LAMBDIN Raquel USA AM  4:1131 93 19/07/19 26 3 Portland (USA)
1628 SCHULZ Ellen GER EU 4:11,32 62 03/07/86 24 6 Dresden (GER)
1629 CHEEVER Jamie USA AM 41132 87 12/06/16 29 1f3  Portland (USA)
1630 IZZO Katie USA AM  4:1132 96 22/07/23 27 1f2 Los Angeles (USA)
1631 TYLDUM Grethe NOR EVU 4:11,32 01 27/08/24 23 3 Oslo (NOR)

1632 COSOVEANU Elena ROV EU 4:11,33 74 24/06/92 18 5 Bucuresti (ROU)
1633 ENGLISH Una IRL EVU 4:11,33 70 07/06/96 26 9  Nirnberg (GER)
1634 TAYLOR Clare USA AM 41133 69 21/05/98 29 1 Victoria (CAN)
1635 HUTCHINSON Nicole CAN AM 41133 97 09/06/19 22 6f1 Portland (USA)
1636 BARTA Viktoria HUN EU 4:11,34 72 12/06/96 24 Praha (CZE)

1637 CAMPANU Daniela ROV EU 4:11,34 82 07/06/03 21 2 Bucuresti (ROU)
1638 HAGITANI Kaede JPN AS 41134 00 24/09/21 21 2 Osaka (JPN)

1639 REFFAS Abir ALG AF 41135 97 16/06/24 27  4f1 Sollentuna (SWE)
1640 JAVOS Aniko HUN EU 41135 71 15/06/95 24 Niirnberg (GER)
1641 SCHRODER Antje GER EVU 4:11,36 63 02/05/84 21 3 Rijeka (CRO)

1642 USLU Binnaz TUR AS 41136 85 20/06/10 25 3 Budapest (HUN)
1643 CHEBET Nelly KEN AF 4:11,36 92 29/08/10 18 9  Rieti (ITA)

1644 CLAUDE-BOXBERGER Ophélie FRA EU  4:11,36 88 01/06/18 30 5f1 Montbéliard (FRA)
1645 DUBOVIK Olga RUS 4:11,36 76 18/08/07 1 Irkutsk

1646 DAGNACHEW Selamawit ISR AS 41137 94 17/07/19 25  1f1 Liege (BEL)

1647 PRATT Aimee GBR EVU 4:11,37 97 20/07/24 27 8f1 Ninove (BEL)

1648 FLOOD Katie USA AM  4:11,38 92 29/06/12 20 8sfl Eugene (USA)
1649 PIPPIG Uta GER EU 4:11,39 65 02/02/91 26 1 Berlin (i GER)
1650 SIDELNIKOVA Natalya RUS EU 4114 59 17/07/85 26 6  Leningrad (RUS)
1651 SAVOSHKO Olga UKR EVU 4:11,4 61 04/08/84 23

1652 MAURY Margaret FRA EU 4:11,40 74 26/06/04 30 11 Villeneuve-d' Ascq (FRA)
1653 RITTER Celine GER EVU 4:11,41 98 03/06/23 25 5fl1 Nashville (USA)
1654 WANG Chunyu CHN AS 41142 95 25/06/21 26 1h2 Chongging (CHN)
1655 EKIRU Mary KEN AF 41142 00 01/07/23 23 1fl  Watford (GBR)
1656 BRUDEL Birgit GER EU 4:11,43 61 16/06/84 23 2 Sofia (BUL)

1657 PARSONS Stefanie CAN AM 41143 99 02/06/24 25 2  West Long Branch (USA)
1658 TSERNOV Liina EST EU 41144 87 19/06/16 29  2rl Bruxelles (BEL)
1659 CHEPKIRUI Eusila KEN AF 41144 11/06/22 8  Eugene (USA)
1660 McGLOIN Ursula GBR EU 41146 20/01/90 Auckland (NZL)
1661 RODRIGUEZ Dulce Maria MEX AM 41146 72 07/08/03 31 5 Santo Domingo (DOM)
1662 DESELAERS Ines GER EU 41147 63 09/06/84 21 5  Firth (GER)

1663 SCHWARZBAUER Gabriele GER EU  4:1148 04/07/90 5  Berlin (GER)

1664 MORRISSEY Jamie USA AM 41148 95 21/04/18 23  2f2 Palo Alto (USA)
1665 WINKCUP Georgia AUS oC 41148 97 22/07/23 26 2f1  Ninove (BEL)

1666 IVANOVA Lyubov IT RUS EU 411,49 26/07/03 2 Moskva (RUS)
1667 MILLER Ashley USA AM  4:1149 29/06/12 10s1 Eugene (USA)
1668 CROWNE Laura IRL EU 411,49 87 18/01/14 27 3 Newcastle (6BR)
1669 GREENE Rebekah NzL oc 41149 93 10/06/23 30 2fl Loughborough (GBR)
1670 NICHOLSON Laura IRL EU 4:11,49 00 25/05/24 24 8sf2 Lexington (USA)

# QUyumxia  CHN 35708 72 08/08/92 3 Barcelona

athlestats all-time



§ Best outdoor / Meilleures perfs plein air / El mejor al aire libre

GIRMA Tigist
JACOBS Regina
PUZANOVA Yekaterina
PRAUGHT Aisha
ADERE Berhane
JAVORNIK Helena
TUOHY Katelyn
MONSON Alicia
CONLEY Kim

KIBET Sylvia Jebiwott
AUGUSTO Jessica
NAKAAYTI Halimah
RACS Katalin
NILSSON Linn
AKRAKA Maria
HARRIS Jessica

YEE Regan

PETROVA Tatyana

de GRANDE Lindsey
MARKOVC Amy-Eloise
MILLER Elizabeth
APRILE Giulia
SALAGEANU Liliana
BUCHEL Selina
AGOSTON Zita
SAVINOVA Mariya
van KAMPEN Jetske
SILVANDER Anna
KARNEYENKA Katsiaryna
BOBOCEL Ancuta
ULLRICH Andrea Kathrin

mixed race
WOOTTON Katrina
LEONARD Alison
KENNEY Laura
MILLER Elizabeth Rose
WEIGHTMAN Laura
KACZYNSKA Paulina
McFARLANE Donna
BOWYER Sonya
MOLLER Anna Emilie

* Rule 32.2 (TAAF)

ISHOVA Ekaterina (6ORBUNOVA)

* Subsequently suspended for doping offences

CAKIR ALPTEKIN Asli
BULUT Gamze
ARZHAKOVA Elena

HENDRICKEN (NOLAN) Geraldine

ETH
USA
RUS
JAM
ETH
SLO
USA
USA
USA
KEN
POR
UGA
HUN
SWE
SWE
USA
CAN
UKR
BEL
GBR
AUS
ITA
ROU
SUI
HUN
RUS
NED
SWE
BLR
ROU
GER

GBR
GBR
GBR
AUS
GBR
POL
AUS
GBR
DEN

RUS

TUR
TUR
RUS
IRL

3:59,33 02
4:00,35 63
4:05,42 79
4:05,52 89
4:06,46 73
4:06,77 66
4:06,84 02
4:07,09 98
4:07 17 86
4:07,87 84
4:08,32 81
4:08,42 94
4:08,46 65
4:08,47 90
4:08,63 66
4:08,83 96
4:08,92 95
4:09,19 64
4:09,20 89
4:09,31 95
4:09,5 63
4:09,72 95
4:09,98 71
4:10,12 91
4:10,20 65
4:10,25 85
4:10,95 98
4:11,23 93
4:11,81 88
4:13,20 87
4:15,52 67
4:06,69 85
4:08,96 90
4:09,16 85
4:09,5 63
4:09,60 91
4:09,95 91
4:10,37 77
4:10,7 72
4:11,08 97
3:59,89 89
3:56,62 85
AS 401,18 92
4:00,82 89
4:02,08 70

athlestats all-time

27/06/23
29/08/99
24/07/02
10/05/15
08/06/02
09/07/00
14/05/22
03/06/21
17/05/13
06/06/10
05/06/10
01/07/23
15/07/91
12/07/17
19/08/94
15/06/19
11/06/22
19/07/82
22/08/10
16/05/19
29/02/92
02/06/22
31/07/93
27/06/20
04/09/89
14/07/10
16/06/22
28/07/18
15/08/19
20/06/10
18/08/91

12/08/09
09/08/16
18/08/09
29/02/92
21/08/10
26/05/18
24/02/07
16/07/96
02/08/18

13/06/12

06/07/12
08/08/12
13/06/12
14/09/02

27
20

32

_ W = W w NN W

2f1
9r1
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2f2

4f2

2f4

2h4

5f1
1

1r15

1r2

2r2

2sf2

Br2

Ostrava (CZE)
Sevilla
Thessaloniki
Kawasaki
Dortmund
Bydgoszcz
Durham (USA)
Portland (USA)
Los Angeles
Rabat

San Fernando
Troyes (FRA)
Nice

Dublin
Bruxelles
Seattle
Portland (USA)
Leningrad
Dubnica nad Védhom
Los Angeles
Sydney
Montreuil (FRA)
Bucuresti

Bern

Budapest
Saransk

Oslo (NOR)
Ninove
Szczecin
Budapest
Seoul

Watford
Stretford
Stretford
Sydney
Gateshead
Bialograd
Hobart
Stretford
Kebenhavn

Moskva

Paris Saint-Denis
London
Moskva
Paris Saint-Denis



